ExxonMobil Jennifer C. Sedlachek ‘/‘Q 0t 01 }
Refining & Supply Company. Project Manager .

Global Remediation
4096 Piedmont Avenue #194

Cakland, California 94611
510.547.8196

510.547 8706 Fax
jennifer.c.sedlachek@exxonmobil. com

Ex¢onMobil

Refining & Supply
r“
April 20, 2005
£
Mr. Amir Gholami ' “
Alameda County Health Care Services Agency ,___ T P
Department of Environmental Health " s

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Room 250
Alameda, California 94502-6577 R

RE: Former Exxon RAS #7-0104/1725 Park Street, Alameda, California.

Dear Mr. Gholami:

Attached for your review and comment is a copy of the letter report entitled Groundwater Monitoring Report, First
Quarter 2003, dated April 20, 2005, for the above-referenced site. The report was prepared by Environmental Resolutions,
Inc. (ERT) of Petaluma, California, and details evaluation activities for the subject site.

Upon information and belief, 1 declare, under penalty of perjury, that the information contained in the attached report is troe
and correct.

I you have any questions or comments, please contact me at 510.547.8196.
Sincerely,

IS, ettt

Jennifer C. Sedlachek
Project Manager

Attachment; ERI’s Groundwater Monitoring Report, First Quarter 2005, dated April 20, 2005.
e w/ attachment
Mr. Stephen Hill, California Regional Quality Control Board, San Francisco Bay Region
Mr, Joseph A, Aldridge, Valero Energy Corporation

w/0 attachment
Mr. James F. Chappell, Environmental Resolutions, Inc.



ERI
ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC.

April 20, 2005
ERI 250613.Q0581

Ms. Jennifer C. Sedlachek

ExxonMobil Refining & Supply - Global Remediation

4096 Piedmont Avenue

Qakland, California 94611 ,

Subject: Groundwater Monitoring Report, First Quarter 2005, Former Exxon Serwce
Station 7-0104, 1725 Park Street, Alameda, California.

INTRODUCTION

At the regquest of ExxonMobil Qil Corporation (ExxonMobil), Environmental Resolutions, lnc GERI)
performed first quarter 2005 groundwater monitoring and sampling activities at the subject site. Relevant
tables, plates, and attachments are included at the end of this report. Currently, the site is operated as a
Valero-branded service station.

GROUNDWATER MONITORING AND SAMPLING SUMMARY

Gauging and sampling date: 03/24/05

Wells gauged and sampled: MW1 through MW9, MW11

Wells gauged only: EW1 , EW3, and EW5

Concurrently sampled: Shell-branded service station (former XTRA Oil

Company station), 1701 Park Street, Alameda,
California on 03/24/05

Laboratory: TestAmerica Incorporated, Nashville, Tennessee

Analyses performed: EPA Method 8015B  TPHd, TPHg
EPA Method 8021B  BTEX
EPA Method 8260B  MTBE, ETBE, TAME, TBA, EDB, 1,2-DCA, DIPE,
Ethanol

Waste disposal: 238 gallons purge and decon water delivered to
Romic Environmental Technologies
Corporation on 04/01/05

601 North McDowell Boulevard, Petaluma, California 94954 707-766-2000 FAX 707-789-0414
Lake Forest + Petaluma + Seattle = Phoenix




ERI 250613,Q051_Former Exxon Service Station 7-0104, Alameda, California April 20, 2005

DOCUMENT DISTRIBUTION

ERI recommends forwarding copies of this report to:

Mr. Amir Gholami

Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
Department of Environmental Health

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Room 250
Alameda, California 94502-6577

Mr. Stephen Hill

California Regional Water Quality Control Board

San Francisco Bay Region
1515 Clay Street, Suite 1400

‘Oakland, California 84612

Mr. Joseph A. Aldridge

Valero Energy Corporation .
685 West Third Street
Hanford, California 93230

LIMITATIONS

This report was prepared in accordance with generally accepted standards of environmental practice in
California at the time this investigation was performed. This report has been prepared for ExxonMabil,
and any reliance on this report by third parties shall be at such party's sole risk.

Please call Mr. James F. Chappell, ERF's interim project manager for this site, at (707) 766-2000 with any

questions regarding this report.

Attachments: Table 1A:
Table 1B:

Plate 1:
Plate 2:
Plate 3:

Attachment A:
Attachment B:
Attachment C:
Attachment D:

Lyz A. Cullmann
Senior Staff Geologist

Mo S Secd L La
Heidi Dieffenbach-Carle '
P.G. 6793

Cumulative Groundwater Monitoring and Sampling Data
Additional Cumulative Groundwater Monltoring and Sampling Data

Site Vicinity Map
Generalized Site Plan
Groundwater Elevation Map

Groundwater Sampling Protocol

Laboratory Analytical Report and Chain-of-Custody Record

Summary of Groundwater Sampling Xtra Oil Company Service Station
Waste Disposal Documentation




TABLE 1A

CUMULATIVE GROUNDWATER MONITORING AND SAMPLING DATA

Former Exxon Service Station 7-0104
1725 Park Street
Alameda, California
{Page 1 0f 12}

WelllD#  Sampling 5uBdJ DTW Elev. TPHd TPHg MTBE B T E X

(TOC) Date < feat——> < ugiL.

M 09/12/04 NLPH 7.11 10.24 - 1,600a — 200 19 210 6.6

(17.35) 10/01/94 NLPH 7.44 9.91 - 1,400a - 200 <0.5 160 6.6
011345 NLPH 513 12.22 — 2,100a — 410k 17 280b 89
04/27/35 NLPH B.57 10.78 -— 4,700 — 460 41 340 270
0BO3/95 NLPH 7.46 .89 — 1,900 30 140 <5.0 160 99
10/17/5 MNLPH 7.67 9.68 — 280 55 6.2 <0.5 13 0.75
01/24/96 NLPH 6.52 10.83 - 740 440 21 1.4 38 3.4
04724196 NLPH 5.95 11.40 — 7.800 250 200 110 1,000 740
07/26/96 NLPH 7.60 9.75 — 820 23 8.0 0.99 26 1.0
10/30/96 NLPH 8.06 8.29 nn 700 33 14 29 a5 35
01/31/97 NLPH 512 12.23 —_— 7,600 <200 420 33 1400 480
04/10/97 — - - —_ — - - — - -
07/10/97 NLPH 7.54 9.81 - 580 12 10 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
10/08/97 — — — - — — — - - —
01/28/98 NLPH 4.48 12.87 — 820 <2.5¢ 110 28 170 14
04/14/98 - 4.69 12.66 — — — — — —_ -
07/30/98 NLPH 6.19 11.16 — 2,700 41 210 <5.0 550 <5.0
10/19/98 NLPH 6.72 10.63 =n —_ - —_ -— — —
01/13/99 NLPH 6.52 10.83 — 431 9.78 8.0 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
04/28/99 — 537 11.98 — — — — — —_ -
07/09/59 NLPH 6.39 10.98 — 1,030 10.6 114 B8.07 184 0.644
1042599 NLPH 5.68 10.67 — —_ — - - — e
01/21/00 NLPH 6.20 11.15 — <50 5.1 <1.0 <10 <1.0 <1.0
04/14/00 NLPH 5.18 1217 — - — — — - —
0B/16/00 - Property transferred to Valere Refining Company.
07/05/00 NLPH 503 11.42 — 88 200 43 <0.5 0.61 <0.5
10/03/00 NLPH .51 10.84 -— <50 240 0,72 0.5 <0.5 =<0.5
01/02/01 NLPH 6.17 11.18 — <50 68 0.75 <05 <0.5 <0.5
04/02/01 NLPH 7.42 9.93 - 140 4.3 <0.5 <0.5 4.1 1.1
07102101 NLPH 6.27 11.08 - T4 14 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
10/15/01 NLPH 664 10.71 — 110 83 26 <05 <0.5 <0.5

(17.29) MNov 2001 - Well surveyed in compliance with AB 2886 requirernants.
02/04/02 NLPH 508 12.24 52.0 75.0 B7.1 0.70 <0.50 0.60 <0,50
05/06/02 NLPH 548 11.81 128 793 702/1,004g a8 <0.5 0.5 1.1
08/22/02 NLPH T7.14 10.15 602 1,160 181 120 0.8 2.0 36
11/08/02 NLPH 6.19 11.10 504 947 182 956 4.0 3.7 27
02107103 NLPH 6.00 11.29 610 1,180 284 BO.7 3.8 453 13.2
05/02/03 NLPH 5.76 11.53 797 1,020 296 75.8 9.0 5T 11.9
08/14/03 NLPH 7.04 10.25 531e 822 2N 339 28 1.5 19
11/14/03 NLFH 6.41 10.88 560a 574 7% 19.8 1.8 2.0 22
03/04/04 NLPH 4.63 12.66 785e 1,430 895 46.2 3.1 142 9.2
06/15/04 NLPH 6.05 11.24 204e 621 668 111 <05 <0.5 <0.5
09304 NLPH 6.62 10.67 221e 754 479 4 1.5 1.1 12
12/22/04 NLPH 567 11.62 288e.h 775 253 388 10 18 0.8
03i24/05 NLPH 4.63 12.68 471 952 1209 416 14 12.8 B0

MW2 09/12/94 NLPH 6.71 9.96 — 31,000a - 4,400 120 1,700 2,100

{16.67} 10:01/94 NLPH 7.22 9.45 .- 45,0003 - 4,500 250 1,800 2,400
0113135 NLPH 4.46 iz - — - —_— — - —
04/27/95 NLPH B.92 9.75 — 44,000 — 7,000 B840 2,400 3,400
08/03/95 NLPH 6.98 9. —_ 30,000 37,000 4,600 17¢ 1,600 1,100
10/M17/95 NLPH 7.83 8.84 - 45,000 14,000 5,400 190 2,000 1,500
01724196 NLPH 6.45 10.22 — 30,000 4,100 5,000 810 2,200 2,200
04/24/96 NLPH 6.00 10.67 — 34,000 22,000 8,700 410 2,200 2,000
07/26/96 NLPH 7.4 9.63 - 40,000 18,000 10,000 <200 1,800 760
10/30/96 NLPH 6.95 9.72 — 43,000 I 18,000 9,100 <250 2,400 T30
01/31/97 MLPH 5.07 11.60 - 28,000 §,000c 2,400 630 1,600 3,300



TABLE 1A

CLUMULATIVE GROUNDWATER MONITORING AND SAMPLING DATA
Former Exxon Service Station 7-0104

1725 Park Street
Alameda, Califomia
{Page 2 of 12)
Well ID#  Sampling SuUBJ oTwW Elev. TPHd TPHg MTBE B T E X
{TOC) Date < < ug/L.
MW?2 (cont)  04/10/97 -— - — — — — — —_— - —
(16.67) 07M10/57 NLPH 7.34 9.33 -— 18,000 2,600 2,900 82 1,500 530
10/08/97 — — - — — — — . — -
01/28/98 NLPH 4,48 12.21 — 29,000 28,000c 5,600 410 1,600 720
04/14/98 - 4,48 12.19 — - — — — —_ —
07/30/98 NILPH 6.01 10.66 - 24,000 6,300 7,500 <200 1,300 280
10/19/98 NLPH 6.35 i0.32 — — - — - — -
01/13/99 NEPH 6.54 10.13 - 18,400 2,200 47580 211 1,760 45.3
04/28/99 — 5.54 11143 — — — _— — --- —
07/09/99 NLPH 6.45 1022 — 14,100 3410 4,270 80.1 1,300 339
10/25/99 - — — — — —_— — - — —
01/21/00 — — — — — — - — — —
0211/00 MNLPH - —_ — <50 15 <1.0 <1.0 <10 <1.0
0414100 NLPH 4.69 11.98 — — —un — -— — _—
06/16/00 - Property transferred to Valero Refining Company.
07/05/00 NLPH 5.44 11.23 — 150 86 15 <0.5 6.2 28
10/03/00 NLPH 6.31 10.36 - 200 2,500 35 0.51 g1 12
01/02/01 — - —_ — - — — — — —
04/02/01 NLPH 5.00 11.67 -— <50 680 36 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
07/02/01 NLPH 5.62 11.05 - 1,400 890 13 1.1 <0.5 1.1
10/15/1 NLPH 7.55 9.12 — 520 1,900 180 3.5 4.5 7
{16.39) Naov 2001 - Well surveyed in compliance with AB 2886 requirements.
02/04i02 NLPH 471 11.68 69.0 122 710 314 5.40 2.10 0.4
05/06/02 NLPH 5.08 11.31 252 1,250 646/958.0g 125 225 68.2 B83.1
08/22/02 NLPH 6.88 9.51 178 1,270 652 269 <0.5 4.3 106
11108102 NLPH 6.20 10.19 B3 158 177 14.0 0.7 0.6 1.0
02407103 NLPH 5,72 10.67 <50 173 78.1 43.1 34 4.5 5.5
05/02/03 MNLPH 4.18 12.21 56 60.0 50.5 410G <0.5 0.6 1.4
08/14/03 NLPH 6.00 10.39 62e 1,080 506 143 1.1 0.7 2.0
11/14/03% NLPH 581 10.58 1328 ag2 93.9 74.0 06 16 37
03/01/04 NLPH 386 12.53 <100 =<60.0 1.40 4.80 1.1 1.1 5.1
06/15/04 NLPH 5.30 11.09 <50 <§0.0 1.1 200 25 0.5 3.3
09/13/04 NLPRH 5.81 10.58 5Te <80.0 16.7 1.60 <0.5 <0.5 2.5
12122104 MNLPH 5.17 11.22 69s,h <50.0 09 0.70 <05 <0.5 0.8
03/24/05 NLPH 381 12.58 T8¢ 54.0 0.80g 6.30 05 11 1.5
BAW3 09/12/94 NLPH 6.58 10.53 — 3,100a — 530 8 340 100
(17113 10/01/94 NLPH 685 10.26 - 3,800a - B840 11 230 130
01/13/95 NLPH 5.27 11.84 — 3,800a — 690 24 210 130
04/27/95 NLPH 6.05 11.06 e 7,500 - 940 35 81¢ 530
08/03/95 NLPH 6.71 10.40 - 1,900 24 380 <5.0 140 45
10M17/95 MLPH 7.46 9.65 — 6,100 <5.0 450 29 230 190
01/24/96 NLPH 5.83 11.28 - 3.000 <100 730 15 190 110
04/24/96 NLPH 5.38 11.73 — 11,000 <100 1,200 130 1,000 1,400
07/26/96 NLPH 6.80 10.31 - 2,500 250 800 16 24 56
10/30/86 NLFH 7.20 9.91 - 5,200 2,900 1,300 28 170 180
01/31/97 HNLPH 4.31 12.80 — — - — - -— —
04/10/97 — - — — —_ — - - — —
07110/97 - — —_ — — — — —_— - —
10/08/97 - - — — — — — — — -—
01/28/98 NLPH 4.03 13.08 - — - a— — == —
4114198 NLFH 3.80 13.31 — -— — — — — -
07/30/28 NLPH 5.84 11.27 - - - — —_ — -
10/19/98 NLPH 6.25 10.86 — — - — - — -
01/13/99 NLPH 614 1097 —_— - —_ - — - —
04/28/99 — 4,95 12.16 — —_ — — - —_ —
07/09/99 can — — — — — — — — -




TABLE 1A

CUMULATIVE GROUNDWATER MONITORING AND SAMPLING DATA
Former Exxon Service Station 7-0104

1725 Park Street
Alameda, Califomia
(Page 3 of 12)
Well ID # Sampling SUBJ DTW Elev. TPHd TPHg MTBE B T E X
{TOC) Diate < <. gL
MW3 (cont) 10/25/08 — - — — —_ - — — — -
(17.11) 01721100 — — — — — — - — - —
0411400 —- —_ — — — —_ — — — —
06/16/00 - Property transfarred to Valero Refining Company.
O7/06/00 - - — — — - — - — —
10/03/00 — — — — — — — — — —
01/02/01 NLFPH 5.78 11.33 560d 2,700 3,100 1300 8.8 1 21.3
04/02/01 NLPH 4,71 12.40 620 3,700 1,400 1,400 11 36 21
07/02/01 NLPH 5.82 11.29 BAG 5,300 1,200 1,300 32 30 730
10/158/01 NLFH 612 10.89 210e 2,300 1,800 630 25 8.2 3.34
{17.02) Nov 2001 - Well survayed in compliance with AB 2886 requirements.
02/04/02 NLPH 4,59 12.43 402 8,830 1,420 2,300 166 150 158
05/06/02 NLPH 4,84 12.18 1,300 7.950 544/967.0g 1,930 18.0 80.0 648
08a/2zi02 NLPH B.42 10,60 416 2,270 208 506 35 B.O 6.5
11/08/02 NLPH 5.68 1136 193 1,640 470 330 1.8 4.9 27
02/07/03 NLPH 4.99 12.03 BCO 1,360 662 328 6.5 8.0 350
05/02/03 NLPH 473 12.29 562 2,500 300 308 4.8 17.5 29.1
08/14/03 NLPH 8.02 11.00 227e 2,040 367 356 3.4 3.9 3.2
11/14/03 NLPH 6.01 11.01 2B0e 1,880 794 244 26 37 4.5
03/a1/04 NLPH 3N 13.31 484 3,660 288 865 11.5 225 20.5
06/15/04 NLPH 528 11.74 866e 9,980 180 1,120 82.0 86.0 1,740
09/13/04 NLPH 591 11.11 390e 1,640 183 454 4.8 6.7 68
12/22/04 NLPH 488 12,14 205e,h 1,770 44.9 230 28 B.2 9.2
03124/05 NLPH 3.59 1343 808e 4,800 1289 430 45.1 59.6 425
Mw4 09/12/94 NLPH 680 10.54 -— 5,200a - 900 57 310 490
(17.34) 10/01/94 NLPH 708 10.25 — 9,100a — 1,200 66 360 380
01/13/95 NLPH 4.66 i2.68 E 25,000a - 1,30¢ 200 560 1,000
04/27/95 NLPH 5.54 11.80 — 5,900 — 650 130 360 580
0B/03/35 NLPH 6.92 10.42 s 4,200 5,700 1,000 <12 170 140
10M17/95 NLPH 7.50 9.84 — 5,900 1,700 1,300 30 360 380
01/24/86 NLPH 5.81 11.63 - 6,300 830 1,900 46 290 330
04/24/96 NLFH 5.44 11.90 — 5,000 1,600 1,800 <20 190 130
07/26/96 NLPH 7.03 10.31 - 9100 1,200 1,700 <25 340 280
10/30/96 NLPH 7.57 8.77 — 5,300 1,500 1,100 36 420 300
/3197 NLPH 4,22 13.12 — 6.500 40,000 1,200 28 450 130
o4r10/27 — - - — s — — —_ - —_
07/40/57 NLPH 7.56 9.78 — 10,000 11,000 1,100 120 470 720
10/08/97 - - - — — — - — — —
01/28/98 NLPH 3.70 13.64 —— 1,700 4,900c 450 6.8 220 73
04/14/98 — 38 13.53 - - — — - - —_
07/30/98 NLPH 5.96 11.38 — 2,900 2,800 580 <10 220 56
10/19/05 NLPH 6.51 10.83 - - — — — — —
01/13/99 NLPH 6.24 41.10 — 2,140 1,800 146 <10 60.9 16.2
04/28/99 — 4.80 12.54 — — - - - — —
07/09/9g NLPH 6.04 1130 - 1,300 1,310 322 <25 78.1 <25
102509 NLPH 8.51 10.83 e - - — - - -
01/24/00 NLPH 875 11.58 — 2,200 1,000 410 3.70 40 14.4
04/14/00 NLPH 4,39 12.85 — — - - - — um
06/16/00 - Praperty transferred to Valera Refining Company.
07/05/00 NLPH 5.48 11.86 -— 1,600 260 400 349 100 B84
10/03/00 NLPH 6.22 11.12 — 1,600 190 280 2 64 34.10
01/02/01 NLPH 593 11.41 — B40 1,000 210 25 45 28.10
04/02/01 NLPH 489 12.45 — 1,800 320 340 85 110 116
07/02/01 MLPH 5.83 1151 - 100 <2 a9 <0.5 0.65 <0.5
10/15/01 NLPH 6.36 10.98 — 930 380 140 7 24 10
(17.29) Nov 2001 - Welt surveyed in complance with AB 2886 requirements.



TABLE 1A

CUMULATIVE GROUNDWATER MONITORING AND SAMPLING DATA

Former Exxon Service Station 7-0104
1725 Park Street

Alameda, Califomnia

{Page 4 of 12)
WellID#  Sampling s5uBJ DTW Elev. TPHd TPHg MTBE B T E X
(TOQ) Date < faat: > < ug/L
MW4 (cont) 02/04/02 NLPH 4,35 12.94 74 1,250 46.1 124 4.40 48,7 435
{17.29) 05/06/02 NLPH 495 12.34 776 2,040 1,410/2,120g 165 5.0 420 39.0
08/22/02 NLPH 6.65 10.64 445 1,570 1070 73.3 <0.5 99 6.8
11/08/02 NLPH 5.60 11.69 680 2,340 1,200 169 4.3 349 233
02/07/03 NLPH 497 12.32 428 2,260 672 125 24.9 60.0 108
05/02/03 NLPH 492 12.37 631 2,450 1,230 829 28 26.4 24.7
08/14/03 NLPH 6.35 10.94 444 1,160 286 97.0 28 146 7.4
11/14/03 NLPH f f f f f f f f f
03/61/04 NLPH 3.66 13.64 5T1e 1,860 66.7 104 4.4 383 254
06/15/04 NLPH 5.60 11.69 453e 632 35.0 63.8 16 7.3 58
09/13/04 NLPH 6.23 11.08 444e 1,120 93.4 126 3.9 178 97
12/22/04 NLPH 5.1 12.28 561e,h 1,600 3.2 105 3.9 24.8 13.3
0324/05 NLPH 364 13.65 T56e 2,120 255g 949 49 44.8 323
MWS 09/12/94 NLPH 7.2 9.69 — 10,000a — 2,300 17 320 230
{16.71} 10/01/94 Sheen T7.08 9.65 — 11,000a e 2,300 19 220 200
01/13/95 Shean 4.85 11.86 —_ - - — - - —
04/27/95 NLPH 8.51 10.20 - 14,000 - 2,200 72 540 350
08/03/95 NLPH 1.24 9.47 — <10,000 39,000 2,100 <100 210 <100
10/17/95 NLPH 7.80 8.1 - 13,000 38,000 1,800 14 240 170
Q01/24/86 NLPH 6.66 10.05 — 10,000 20,000 2,400 79 340 180
04/24/96 NLPH 5.80 1031 - 13,000 33,000 3,700 120 520 170
07/26/96 NLPH 7.67 9.04 — 15,000 140,000 3,400 53 280 76
10/30/96 NLPH 7.77 8.94 - 10,000 110,000a 2,600 76 260 150
o1/31/97 NLPH 490 11.81 — 10,000 34,000¢ 2,400 66 430 140
0410197 -— - _— —_ — — - - — —
ornarT NLPH 7.65 9.06 — 9,800  36,000/52,000c 1,400 120 150 120
10/08/97 — —_ - — - — — - — —
01/28/98 NLPH 3,95 12.76 - 6,500 15,000¢ 1,500 34 73 57
04/14/98 - 4.30 12.41 — — e — — — -
07/30/98 NLPH 5.86 10.85 — 8,300 4,300 1,700 28 110 66
10/19/98 NEPH 6.20 10.51 — — — — —_ - —
01/13/99 NLPH B.37 10,34 - 4,780 3,660 1,240 111 <10 <10
04/28/99 -_— 5.26 11.46 — - - — - — —
07/09/99 NLPH 6.08 10.63 — 4,360 2,360 1,780 18.6 45 <5.0
{16.71) 125/99 NLPH 6.46 10.26 - — - .- - — -
01/21/00 NLPH 579 1¢.92 — 2,600 3,100 720 47 25 13
04/14/100 NLPH 4.57 12.14 — —_— - — - — —
06/16/00 - Property transferrad to Valero Refining Company.
a7/05/00 NLPH 5.37 11.34 — 5,100 380 1,800 14 52 34
10/03/00 NLPH 5.93 10.78 - 5,800 630 2,000 89 59 21
01/02/01 NLPH 5.68 11.03 — 4,800 1,100 1,600 2.6 38 15
04/02/01 NLPH 487 11.84 — 6,800 1,500 2,000 40 150 49
07/02/01 NLPH 577 10.94 — 4,100 960 1,600 20 35 21
10/15/01 NLPH 6,15 10.56 — 3,900 1,000 1400 8.7 17 187
{16.64} Nav 2001 - Well surveyed in compllance with AB 2888 requirements.
02/04/02 NLPH 4,69 11.95 976 4,380 620 1,440 38.0 84,0 50.0
05/08/02 NLPH 5.00 11.64 1,360 3,810 764/1,220g 1,110 20.0 26.0 26.0
08/22/02 NLPH 6.98 9.66 695 3,190 545 823 9.0 11.0 310
11/08/02 NLPH 531 11.33 645 3,360 746 1,080 9.4 11.1 17.8
02/07/03 NLPH 5.75 10,89 689 3.550 400 1,100 250 65.0 280
05/02/03 NLPH §.34 11.30 934 4070 439 818 16.9 31.8 28.6
08/14/03 NLPH B.37 10.27 988e 3,860 286 912 15.6 16.2 24.0
11114103 NLPH 6.01 10.63 1,000e 3,450 168 B41 15.0 14.8 17.4
03/01/04 NLPH 4.04 12.60 T11e 3,160 52.7 767 215 325 26.5
06/15/04 NLPH 547 1147 600e 4,520 52.0 930 4.5 175 248
09/13/04 NLPH 5.99 10.65 G86e 3,960 T0.0 998 12.0 14.0 20.0




TABLE 1A
CUMULATIVE GROUNDWATER MONITORING AND SAMPLING DATA
Former Exxon Service Station 7-0104

1725 Park Street
Alameda, California
{Page 5 of 12)
Wel ID#  Sampling SusJ DTW Elev. TPHd TPHg MTBE B T E X
{TOC) Data < foat: ug/L:
MWS (cont.) 12/22/04 NLPH 5.08 11.56 1,2008,h 3110 52.6 1,000 585 919 90.3
(16.64) 03124/05 NLPH 3.85 12,79 1,240 3,370 30.79 462 243 80.5 80.0
MW6 09/12/84 NLPH 5.68 10.68 — 1,500a - 150 4.4 170 85
(17.56) 10/01/94 NLPH 7.156 10.41 — 87a - 120 <0.5 99 38
01/13/95 NLPH 4.80 12,76 - 9,900a — 710 220 780 1,100
04/27/95 NLPH B.14 11.42 — 3,900 — 340 40 460 320
0B/03/95 NLPH 5.83 10.73 — 1,100 65 89 <25 110 83
10/17/95 NLPH 7.66 9,90 o 8,500 <5.0 410 74 850 110
01/24/96 NLPH 5.86 11.70 - 31,000 <50 660 1,500 2,200 7,500
04/24f98 NLPH 5.39 12.17 — 15,000 280 460 570 1,400 3,300
07/26/96 NLPH 6.97 10.59 — 27,000 1,300 270 660 1,600 5,500
10/30/96 NLPH 745 10.11 - 28,000 900 480 440 1,800 6,200
01/31/97 NLPH 4.30 13.26 -— 7,000 770 180 1,000 380 1,400
04/10/97 — — - - — — - —_ —_ —
o7M0/197 NLPH 757 9.99 — 6,800 1,100 200 <50 300 860
10/08/97 NLPH 7.48 10.08 — £1,000 580 870 7,300 2,600 12,000
01/28/98 NLPH 3.74 13.82 — 15,000 2,400¢ €50 2,300 900 2,700
4/14/98 NLPH 3.92 13.64 - 25,000 2,100c 850 3,300 1,200 4,300
07/30/98 NLPH 6.09 11.47 —_ 5,900 Mo 270 85 500 630
10/19/98 NLPH 6.56 11.00 — - — - - — -
01/13/99 NLPH 6.35 11.21 - 3,150 422 204 107 297 304
04/28/59 NLPH 4.89 12,67 — 15,300 436¢ 1,270 980 1,100 3,320
07/09/99 NLPH 6.07 11.49 - 1,140 439 121 9.95 160 4.69
10/25/99 NLPH 6.11 11,45 o 2,200 3,400 590 <10 22 12.1
01/21100 NLPH 5.86 11.70 — 1,300 1,000 95 15 94 74
04/14/00 NLPH 4,2¢ 13.27 - 13,000 420 440 630 840 3,000
06/16/00 - Proparty transfarmed to Valero Refining Company.
07/05/00 NLPH 539 1217 — 5,800 830 1,000 13 550 798
10/03/00 NLPH 6.14 11.42 - 490 3,800 61 <0.5 74 12
01/02/01 — — — — — — —_ — — —
04/02/01 NLPH 4.70 12.86 400 16,000 450 370 690 870 3,200
07/02/01 NLPH B.73 8.83 520 3,700 2,000 330 <5 160 3z
10/15/01 NLPH 6.24 11.32 1,1008 27,000 790 <12 <12 <12 <12
{17.31) MNov 2001 - Waell surveyed in compliance with AB 2886 requirements.
02/04/02 MLPH 4.24 13.07 168 14,800 545 425 120 1,480 4,030
05/06/02 MNLPH 4.83 12.48 1,540 8,580 380/522.0g 988 240 866 1,080
08/22/02 NLPH 6.49 10.82 10,400 4,050 716 44.5 t1.5 460 270
11/08/02 MNLPH 5.49 11.82 822 5,840 1,150 493 427 586 B58
02/07/03 NLPH 4.89 12.42 1,580 14,300 572 134 393 1,000 3,720
05/02/03 NLPH 4.68 12,63 1,650 8,880 1,560 920 167 672 1,530
08/14/03 NLFH 6.15 11.16 666e 6,560 3,780 28.2 5.3 133 184
11/14/03 NLPH 6.03 11.28 338e 5370 4,520 26.4 341 44.9 450
03/01/04 NLPH 3.60 137 1,630e 8,020 134 223 265 546 1,700
061504 NLPH 54 11.80 521e 6,920 3470 300 10.0 7.0 173
09/13/04 NLPH 6.06 11.25 122¢ 1,010 733 230 <5.0 11.0 <5.0
12/22/04 NLPH 4.98 12.33 BBde,h 4,050 75.4 101 169 208 980
03/24/05 NLPH 3.59 13.72 1,310e 7,650 129¢ 460 486.0 365 1,240
MW7 09/12/04 NLPH 6.43 10.69 - 6,000a - 430 50 280 70
(17.12) 10/01/24 NLPH 6.71 10.41 — 8,900a — 940 670 310 160
0113/95 NLPH 4,29 12,83 - 20,0002 - 580 780 970 4,200
04/27/95 NLPH 5.00 12.12 - 8,800 - 410 32 410 230
08/03/95 NLPH 6.53 10.69 — 4,800 17,000 390 <50 230 <560
10/17/95 NLPH 7.23 9.80 - 6,700 17,000 B30 26 240 25
01/24/86 NLPH 5.26 11.86 — 9,300 60,000 2,000 300 350 230
04/24/96 NLPH 5.08 12.08 - 9,000 360,000 2400 850 150 130
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MW7 (cont) 07/26/96 NLPH 6.62 10.50 -_ 4,800 B6,000 530 25 60 46
(17.12) 10/30/96 NLPH 7.09 10.03 —_ 3,400 28,000 180 9.8 58 38
01/31/97 NLPH 365 13.47 — 3,800 45,000 300 18 48 37
04/10/97 — — — — - - — - — —
0710/97 NLPH T.44 9.68 we- 3,500 18,000 70 <25 <25 <25
10/08/97 - —_ . — —_— — — —_ — -
01/28/98 NLPH 3.06 14.06 - 100 250¢ 1.0 <0.5 0.5 0.67
04/14/98 — 310 14.02 — — - — e - —
07/30/98 NLPH 5.78 11.34 — 100 670 1.4 <0.5 <0.5 <05
10/19/98 NLPH 6,25 10.87 — — - - - — -
01/13/98 NLPH 598 11.14 - 273 530 <2:5 <25 <25 <25
04/28/99 — 4.32 12.80 — - - — - — —
07/09/99 NLPH 5.87 11.45 — 139 880 379 7.10 1.19 8.65
10/25/99 NLPH 6.23 10.89 — <50 <1.0 <i.0 <10 <1.0 <1.0
01/21/00 NLPH 5.41 11.71 — 410 500 10 25 <1.0 2.5
04/14/00 NLPH 384 13.28 — — — — — —_ —_—
06/16/00 - Property transferred to Valero Refining Company.
07/05/00 NLPH 5.05 12.07 - 140 480 <0.5 <0.5 <05 0.56
10/03/00 NLPH 5.88 11.24 e 370 1,800 <0.5 .62 <0.5 3.20
01/02/01 NLPH 5.52 11.60 - 120 1,800 2.2 <(.5 <0.5 <0.5
04/02/01 NLPH 4.26 12.86 - 120 1,500 0.91 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
07/02/01 NLPH 542 11.70 — 110 740 4.1 <0.5 0.76 0.84
10/M15/01 NEPH 7.60 9.62 - 170 740 <05 <0.5 <0.5 0.69
(17.06) MNav 2001 - Well surveyed in compliance with AB 2886 requirements.
0z/04/02 NLPH 3.8 13.26 80.0 928 610 <0.50 =0.50 <0.50 <050
05/06/02 NLPH 4.51 1265 T2 591 565/712.0g 24 <0.5 25 4.1
08/22/02 NLPH 6.25 10.81 <50 586 482 2.5 <25 <25 3.0
11/08/02 NLPH 5.03 12.03 <50 463 219 1.7 <0.5 <0.5 0.6
0207103 NLPH 457 12.49 <50 344 440 0.9 0.8 [E:] 3.5
05/02/03 NLPH 4,39 12,67 <50 3z 307 0.80 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
08/14/03 NLPH £.96 11.10 <50 197 45.5 2,00 <0.5 <0.5 1.0
1114103 NLPH 6.04 11.02 <50 146 48.0 1.50 <0.5 06 1.7
03/01/04 NLPH 2M 1418 138e <50.0 B.10 <0.50 <0.5 =0.5 <0.5
06/10/04 NLPH 5.18 11.88 203e 9,830 250 501 2,280 205 1,920
09113/04 NLPH 5485 11.21 292e 1,350 B2.5 64.5 <2.5 6.5 225
12/22/04 NLPH 4.51 12.55 173e,h <560.0 12.2 0.50 <0.5 0.8 <0.5
03/24/05 NLPH 292 14.14 124e <50.0 2.10g <{.50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
Mwa 09712794 NLPH 5.42 9.91 — <b0a - <05 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
(16.33) 10/01/94 NLPH B.62 9.7 - <50a — <0.5 <05 <0.5 <05
01/13/95 NLPH 525 11.08 — <508 - <.5 <0.5 <(.5 <05
04/27/95 NLPH 6.00 10.33 — <50 -— 0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <05
08/03/95 NLPH 6.28 10,05 — <50 <25 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
10/17/95 NLPH 6.93 9.40 - <50 <5.0 <0.5 <05 <0.5 <15
01/24/96 NLPH 5.71 10.62 -—_ <50 <5.0 0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
04/24/96 NLPH 5.52 10.81 — <50 =50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
07126/86 NLPH 6.27 10.06 - <50 230 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
10/30/96 NLPH 6.69 9.64 - <50 <50 <0.5 0.5 <0.5 <0.5
01/31/97 NLPH 5.18 11.15 — — - — - — -
04/10/87 — —_ — —_ —-— — — —_ - —
oTH0/e7 - — — — - — — - — -
10/08/27 —_ a— - — —_ — - —_ - -
01/28/98 NLPH 5.11 11.22 — — — —_ -_— - —
04/14/98 NLPH 5.02 1.31 - <50 <28 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <05
07/30/98 NLPH 5.84 10.49 - <50 6.6 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
10/19/98 NLPH 6.07 10.26 — <50 <25 0.5 <0.5 0.5 <05
0113799 NELPH 5.59 1074 — <50 <20 <0.5 <0.5 <05 <05
04/28/89 NLPH 538 10.95 — <50 <0.5¢ <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
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MWS (cont.) 07/£9/99 MLPH 571 10.62 — <50 3.01 <0.5 <0.5 =0.5 0.5
{16.33) 10/25/99 NLPH 6.15 10.18 — <50 <10 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0
01/21/00 NLPH 6£.51 9.82 — <50 <10 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0
04/14/00 Brown 5.54 10.79 — <5} 1 <] <1 <1 <1
0616/00 - Property transferred to Valero Refining Company.
07/05/00 NLPH 567 10.66 —_ <50 <2 <Q.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
10/03/00 NLPH 602 10.31 - <50 <2 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
01/02/01 NLPH 5.95 10.38 140d <50 <2 <0.5 =<0.5 <0.5 <0.5
04/02/01 - = — —_ —_ — — — — —
07/02/01 NLPH 576 10.57 <50 <50 <2 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <Q.5
10/15/01 NLPH 6.19 10.14 <50 <50 <2 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
{16.24) Nov 2001 - Well surveyed In compliance with AB 2886 requirements,
02/04/02 f — — — — - — — — —_
05/06/02 NLPH 5.31 10.93 <50 <50.0 0.5/<0.509 <0.5 <0.5 <0.6 <0.5
08/22/02 NLPH B.07 1017 <50 <50.0 <05 <0.5 <(.5 <0.5 <0.5
11/08/02 NLPH 591 10.33 <50 <50.0 <0.5 <05 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
02/07/03 NLPH 534 10.80 <50 <50.0 <0.5 0.5 <0.5 <05 <0.6
05/02/03 NLPH 527 10.97 <50 <50.0 0.5 <0.50 <Q.5 <05 <5
0B/14/03 NLPH 5.60 10.64 <50 <50.0 <0.5 <0.50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
11/14/03 NLPH 6.0 10.23 55a <50.0 <Q.5 <0.50 <05 0.7 17
03/101/04 NLPH 5.16 11.08 <50 <50.0 <0.50 <0.50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
06/15/04 NLPH 536 10.88 <50 <560.,0 <0.50 <0.50 <(1.5 0.5 <05
09/13/04 NLPH 5481 10.43 <50 <50.0 0.8 <050 <05 <0.5 07
12122104 NLPH 542 10.82 <50 <50.0 <0.50 0.50 <0.5 0.5 <0.5
03124105 NLPH 5.03 11.21 <50 <50.0 <0.50g <0.50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
MWS 09/12/94 NLPH 6.84 B.78 — <50a — <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
(15.62) 10/01/94 NLPH 6.97 8.65 — <50a _— <0.5 <0.5 <(.5 <05
01/13/95 MNLPH 6.18 9.44 — <50a — <05 <0.5 <(.5 <0.5
04127195 NLPH 6.58 9.04 - <50 - <0.5 <05 <Q.5 <0.5
08/03/95 NLPH 6.72 8.80 — <50 <25 <05 <0.5 <05 <0.5
10/17/95 NLPH 7.09 83.53 — <80 <5.0 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
01/24/96 NLPH 6.46 8186 - <50 <5.0 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 0.5
04724796 NLPH 6.43 9,19 — <80 <5.0 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
07/26/96 NLPH 6.80 8.82 —_ <50 <5.0 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
10/30/96 NLPH 6.94 8.68 — <50 =5.0 <0.5 <0.5 <05 <05
0173187 NLPH 6.10 .52 — — — — - — -
04/10/97 — . — — — - — — — —
07/10/97 — — - _ - - — —_ — _
10/08/97 — e —_ — — — — — — —
01/28/98 NLPH 5.66 9.96 — - — - - - -
04/14/98 — — — - — - — — — -
07/30/98 NLPH 6.17 9.45 — — — — —_ — —
10/19/98 NLPH £6.40 9.22 —_ - — —_ - - —_
01/13/99 NLPH 628 9.34 - - - — — — —
04/28/99 NLPH 5.87 8.78 — <50 <05c <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
07/09/99 NLPH 6.24 9.38 — <50 <20 <0.6 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
10/25/99 NLPH 6.67 B.95 - <50 <10 =1.0 <10 <1.0 <10
01/21/00 NLPH 6.93 B8.69 - <50 <10 <1.G <1.0 <10 <30
04/14/00 Turbid 6.05 .57 — <50 <1 <1 <1 <1 <1
08/16/00 - Property transferred to Valero Refining Company,
07/05/00 NLPH 6.34 9.28 - <50 <2 <0.5 =0.5 <0.5 <5
10/03/00 NLPH 8.52 9.10 — <50 <2 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <05
04102101 NLPH 6.53 9.09 - <50 <2 <0.5 0.5 <0.5 <0.5
04/02/01 NLPH 6.21 9.41 - <50 <2 <05 <(1.5 0.57 0.73
07/02/01 NLPH 6.40 9.22 — <50 <2 <0.5 <05 <05 <0.5
10/15/01 NLPH 6.65 8.97 — <50 <2 <05 <0.5 <(.5 <0.5
(15.56) Nov 2001 - Weli surveyed in compliance with AB 2886 requirements.
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MW (cont) 02/04/02 NLPH 477 10.79 <50.0 <50.0 0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <050 <0.50
(15.56) 05/66/02 NLPH 6.29 9.27 <50 <50.0 <(.5/<0.50g <0.5 <(.5 <0.5 <0.5
08/22/02 NLPH 6.70 8.86 <50 <50.0 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 (.5 <0.5
11/08/02 NLPH 6.55 9.01 <50 <50.0 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.6
02007103 NLPH 6.35 9.21 <50 <50.0 <0.5 <0.5 <0.6 <{).5 <Q.5
05/02/03 NLPH 6.16 440 o1 <500 <0.5 <0.50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
08/14/03 NLPH B.54 8.02 <50 <50.0 .5 <0.50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
11/14/03 NLPH 6,60 8.96 <60 <50.0 <(.5 <0.60 <0.5 <0.5 <5
03/01/04 NLPH 5.89 9.67 <50 <50.0 <(.50 <0.50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
06/15/04 NLPH 6.43 9.13 <50 <50.0 <0.50 <0.50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
09113404 NLPH 6.58 8.98 <50 <50.0 <0,50 <0.50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
12122104 NLPH 6.28 9.28 <50 <60.0 <0.50 <0.50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
03/24/05 NLPH 5.61 9.95 <50 <50.0 <0.50¢ <0.50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
MW 0912194 NLPH 7.04 9.75 - 71a - <0.5 <0.5 16 <0.5
(16.79) 10/01/94 NLPH 7.30 0.49 - 330a - 11 <0.5 28 0.73
011395 NLPH 6.04 10.75 e 90a - <0.5 <05 <0.5 <0.5
04/27/95 NLPH 6.66 10.13 — 140 — <0.5 <0.5 54 13
08/03/95 NLPH 7.23 9.56 — 180 <25 <0.5 <05 <0.5 <0.5
10/17/95 NLPH 7.93 8.86 - <50 95 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
01/24/96 NLPH 6.43 10.36 — 760 24 1.6 0.52 62 28
04/24/96 NLPH 6.42 10.37 —_ 110 6.8 <0.5 <0.6 74 <0.5
07/26/96 NLPH 7.47 9.32 — 140 <5.0 <0.5 <0.5 12 0.86
10/30/96 NLPH 7.88 8.91 — <50 6.6 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
0113197 NLPH 5.88 10.91 -_— <50 10 0.5 <0.6 <0).5 <0.5
04110197 — — — — — - — - — —
07/10/97 NLPH 7.32 9.47 e <50 <25 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
10/08/97 — - - — - — —_ - - —_
12112197 - Well destroyed.
MW11 10/17/85 NLPH 772 10.32 - 34,000 890 3,800 150 950 4,500
(18.04) 01/24/96 NLPH 587 12.07 — 44,000 <E00 3,800 1,200 2,100 9,800
04/24/96 NLPH 5.84 12.20 - 34,000 720 2,800 1,400 1,700 8,300
07/26/96 NLPH 6.98 11.06 — 39,000 800 4,600 4,200 950 9,500
10/30/96 NLPH 7.54 10.50 — 53,000 990 4,200 3,600 2,100 9,600
01/31/97 NLPH 5.00 13.04 - 23,000 310¢ 170 2,500 940 4,300
0410/97 NLPH - — - 29,000 200 4,200 440 970 6,400
07M0/97 MNLPH 7.30 10.74 — 42,000 690 1,70C 870 1,900 12,000
10408197 NLPH 7.62 10.42 — 42,000 1,100 1,700 2,500 1,400 9,900
01/28/98 NLPH 4,77 13.27 — 35,000 6.800c 2,400 3,500 1,700 7.800
04/14/88 NLPH 4.68 13.36 — 15,000 1,200¢ 1,700 250 500 2,000
07/30/98 NLPH 6.33 1.1 — 24,000 1,700 1,600 560 1.000 4,300
10/19/98 NLPH 6.65 11.39 — 29,000 1,700 1,200 2,500 920 4,900
01/13/99 NLPH 6.42 11.62 - 50,800 1,920 2,210 5,440 2,030 10,600
04/28/99 NLPH 530 12.74 — 59,400 2,390¢ 3,790 4,260 1,790 2,970
07/09/99 NLPH 6.22 11.82 - 51,500 4,630 5.880 5,340 2,370 12,700
10/25/89 NLPH 6.77 1127 —_ 51,000 1,700 3,000 5,800 2,300 12,300
01/21/00 NLPH 6.47 11.67 - 56,000 1,100 2,300 4,600 2,100 11,600
04/14/00 NLPH 509 12.95 — 42,000 2,100 3,000 2,600 1,600 8,000
06/16/00 - Property transfered fo Valero Refining Company.
07/05/00 NLPH 5.93 12.11 — 32,000 3,800 3,000 2,700 1,300 6,200
10/03/00 NLPH 657 1147 — 46,000 4,300 2,900 3,600 1,600 7.900
04/02/01 NLPH 6.45 11.58 1,600d 44,000 4,200 3,900 3,600 1,300 6,500
04/02/01 NLPH 5.44 12,60 2,000 39,000 3,100 2600 3,600 1,500 7,500
07021 NLPH 9.10 8.94 2,300 45,000 3,000 2,000 2,000 1,400 7,200
10/M15/01 NLPH B.10 9.94 1,400e 55,000 2,600 5,100 5,700 1,900 9,100
(17.98) Nov 2001 - Well surveyed in compliance with AB 2886 requimmerits.
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MwW11 (cont.) 02/04/02 NLPH 5.14 12.84 2,430 37,800 1,910 3,340 3,650 1,450 6,480
(17.98) 05/06/02 NLPH 5.51 12.47 3,000 27,200 1,350/ 984y 1,420 1,580 1,110 4,960
08/22/02 NLPH 5.63 11.35 5,660 28,100 2,240 2,020 1,520 1120 5,360
11/08/02 NLPH 5.34 12,64 3,680 26,000 245 1,170 2130 1,020 5,390
02/07103 NLPH 542 12.56 4,360 50,000 1,400 3,660 4,500 1,920 8,600
05/02/03 NLPH 5.17 12.81 2,330 41,200 1,080 1.980 1,860 1,450 7.100
08/14/03 NLPH 6.42 11.56 5,480e 46,700 1.140 3,360 2150 1870 7,640
11/14/03 NLPH 5.39 t1.59 35308 45,800 240 2,070 3,300 2,010 8,680
03/01/04 NLPH 4.55 13.40 2,030e 5,540 61.7 248 350 205 904
06/15/04 NLPH 5.83 12.15 2,0908 48,100 580 2,040 2,160 2,430 10,100
09/13/04 NLPH 5.41 11.57 3,220e 40,300 250 2.210 1,290 1,930 8,350
12422104 NLPH 5.49 12.49 1,770e,h 20,800 108 1,060 1,540 750 3,220
03124005 NLPH 422 13.76 G43e 4,030 8.00g 64.0 521 114 532
MW12 10/17795 NLPH 6.38 9.92 — <50 <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
{16.30) 01/24/96 NLPH 4.86 11.44 —_ <50 <5.0 <0.5 <0.5 =<0.5 <0.5
04/24196 NLPH 4.46 11.84 - <50 <50 <0.5 0.68 <0.5 0.72
07/26/96 NLPH 5.90 10,40 —_ <50 <5.0 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
10/30r96 NLPH 6.56 9.74 — <50 <50 <0.5 =0.5 <0.5 <0.5
017317197 NLPH 4,57 1.73 —n <50 <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
04710097 — — — —_ - — - — — —
071097 — —_ — —_ — —_ — — - -
10/08/97 - - — — —— — — o — —
01128198 NLPH 3.90 12.40 — — - - — - -
04/14/98 NLPH 367 12.63 — - - - — — —
07/30/98 NLPH 5.00 11.30 — — —— — — — —
10/19/98 NLPH — — — - — — — — -
0113199 NLPH 519 11.11 - — — - - — -
04/28/99 — 4.53 11.77 — — - - — — -
07/09/99 - 04/14/00 Not monitored or sampled,
06/16/00 - Property transfemed to Valero Refining Company.
O7IO5/00 - 04/02/01 Mot monitored or sampled.
D7/02/01 NLPH B.34 7.96 — — - — — — —
10/15/01 - .- - - - —_ — - - —
(16.15} Nov 2001 - Well surveyed in compliance with AB 2886 requirements.
02/04/02 - prasant Not monitored or sampled.
EwH 09/12/94 NLPH 6.13 10.09 — 400a — 40 <0.5 10 5.4
(16.22) 10/01/94 NLPH 763 B.59 - 3,400a —_ <0.5 4.4 30 "
01713495 NLPH 11.46 476 — G80a - 40 <0.5 12 16
04/27/95 NLPH 15.47 0.75 — e - — — - —
08/03/95 NLPH 13.85 237 — <128 590 2.7 <1.2 <1.2 <1.2
10/17/95 NLPH 8.05 817 — 3,600 400 220 <0.5 160 35
01/24/96 NLPH 11.07 515 — &d 260 43 <0.5 13 0.53
04/24/96 NLPH 5.20 10.02 — 740 3,000 130 23 35 21
07/26/986 NLPH 13.93 2.29 — <50 960 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
10/30/96 NLPH 13.74 2.48 — <50 5,300 0.52 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
01131197 HWLEH 5.40 7.82 - — — — — — —
04/10/97 — — — —_ — - — — - -
0710197 — — — —_ — — - - — -
10/08/97 — — — —_ — - — — - -
01/28/98 NLPH 335 12.87 — —_ — - - — -
04/14/98 NLPH 352 12.70 — — - - — — —
07/30/98 NLPH 548 10.74 — — — - - — -
10/19/38 NLPH 577 10.45 — — - — — -— -
0113799 NLPH 5.49 10.73 - — — - - — -
04/28/99 NLPH 431 11.91 — e — — — — -

07/09/99 - 04/14/00 Not monitered or sampled.




TABLE 1A

CUMULATIVE GROUNDWATER MONITORING AND SAMPLING DATA

Former Exxon Service Station 7-0104

1725 Park Strest
Alameda, California
{Page 10 of 12}
WelllD#  Sampling SUBS DTwW Elev. TPHd TPHg MTBE B T E X
(TOC}) Date < fopt———> < ugiL
EW1 {cont) 06/16/00 - Property transferred fo Valeno Refining Company.

07/05/00 - 10/15/01 Not monitored or sampled.

(16.27) Nov 2001 - Well surveyed in compliance with AB 2886 requirements.
02/04/02 — — — —_ - - — — — —
05/06/02 NLPH 4.94 1133 — — — — — e -
08/22/02 f - - —_ - . - - - -
11/08/02 NLFH 3.80 12.47 — — - — - — —
02/07/03 NLPH 12.45 .82 — — — — — — —
05/02/03 NLPH 6.56 972 — - — — — - -
0B8/14/03 NLPH - - — e — — - — —
11/14/03 NLFPH — -_ —_ - - —_— — — -
03/01/04 NLPH - — — - - — — — —
06/15/04 NLPH 4.47 11.80 — — — — — - -
09/13/04 MLPH 5.12 11.16 — - - - - — —
12422104 NLPH 417 12.10 — - - - - - -
03/24/05 NLPH 2.97 13.30 —_— - — - - - -

Ew2 09/12/04 NLPH 6.09 9.96 — 4.600a — 2,000 79 180 290

{16.05) 10/01/94 NLPH 7.32 8.73 —_— 9,600a - 1,400 6.7 700 310
01/M13/95 NLPH 14.38 1.67 —_ 5,700a — 930 270 21 280
04/27/95 NLPH 15.23 0.82 - - - — - — —
0B/03/95 NLPH 7.48 8.86 — 830 1,600 170 27 36 64
10417195 NLPH 18.97 -292 —_ 180 3,600 <(r.5 <0.5 <0.5 541
01/24/96 NLPH 20.32 427 — 1,700 6,400 290 a2 14 170
04/24/86 NLPH 9.46 6.69 - 3,500 7,300 670 200 110 480
07/26/96 NLPH 16.50 0.45 - 1,400 14,000 250 56 10 220
10/30/96 NLPH 20.30 -4,25 — 1,500 13,000 200 44 4.5 190
01/31/97 NLPH 19.21 -3.16 - — - - - — —
04/10/97 - - — — — — — — - —
07/10/87 — — — - —— — — — — —_
10/08/97 - — — — —_ — — — — —
01/28/88 NLPH 3.35 12,70 —_ — — —- — _— ——
04/14/98 NLPH 3.45 12.60 — — — — — — —
07/30/98 MLPH 11.50 4.55 — — — - - - ~
10119/98 NLPH 5.67 1038 - - - - - - -
01/13/99 MNLPH 9.57 6.48 - — — - -— — —
04/28/99 NLPH 10.15 5.80 — — — — — — —
07/09/99 - 04/14/00 Not monitoned or sampled.
06/16/00 - Property transfemed 1o Valero Refining Company.
07/05/00 - 10M15/01 Not monitored or sampled.

{16.07) Nav 2001 - Well surveyed in compliance with AB 2886 requirements.
02/04/02 - prasent Not monltored or sampled.

EwW3 09112194 NLPH 6.12 9.90 — 300a — 44 59 12 3

{16.02} 10/01/84 NLPH 10.52 5.50 -— 140a - 12 0.42 1.7 3.7
01/13/95 NLPH 18.13 -2.11 — 230a - 4.6 76 1.2 6.6
04/27/95 NLPH 23.07 -7.05 — — — — - - -
08/03/95 NLPH 22.90 -6.88 —_ <200 1,400 <20 <20 <20 <2.0
10M17/35 NLPH 22.87 -6.85 - 74 2,400 4.4 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
01/24/06 NLPH 2087 ~4.95 — 120 2,300 18 <0.5 «<0.5 <05
04/24/96 NLPH 18,10 -2.08 — 180 3,800 34 3.7 8.9 "
07/26/96 NLPH 13.14 288 - 180 2,000 45 0.7 <0.5 21
10/30/96 NLPH 9.24 6.78 — 860 2,800 60 8.2 <0.5 100
01/31/97 NLPH 11.10 4.92 — — —_ - — - —_
o4M0/87 - — — — — — — . — —
071037 — - —_— - - — — — — —
10/08/97 . — — - - — — — — —
01/28/98 NLPH 3.42 12.60 — — — - — _ -



TABLE 1A

CUMULATIVE GROUNDWATER MONITORING AND SAMPLING DATA

Former Exxon Service Station 7-0104
1725 Park Street

Alameda, California
(Page 11 of 12)

WwealllID#  Sampling sSuBY DTw Elev. TPHd TPHg MTBE B T E b4
{TCC) Date < > < ug/L.
EW3 (cont.) 04/14/08 NLFH 3.50 12,52 - — an —— — - —_
{16.02) 07/30/98 NLPH 18.57 -2.55 — - — —_ - - —
10/19/8 NLPH 5.65 10.37 - — - - — - -
0113/99 NLPH 13.85 217 - — — — - — -—
04/28/99 NLPH 4.52 11.50 -— — — — — — —
07/09/99 - 04/14/00 Not monitored or sampled.
06/16/00 - Property transfarrad to Valero Refining Company.
07/05/00 - 10/15/01 Not monitored or sampled.
(16.08) Nov 2001 - Wel surveyed in compliance with AB 2886 requirements.
02/04/02 — — — - — — — — — —
05/06/02 NLPH 5.38 10.70 — — — — - - -
08/22/02 NLPH 13.00 3.08 - - - - — — —
11/08/02 NLPH 4.19 11.89 — — — - - - —_
02/07/03 NLFPH 21.15 -5.07 - s -— - — — —
05/02/03 MLPH 23,50 -742 —_ - - - — —_ -
08/14/03 NLPH 6.07 10.01 —_ —_ — — — - -
11/14/03 NLPH 6.04 10.04 — — —~ - - — —
03/01/04 MLPH 398 1210 —_ - —_— - - — .
06/15/04 NLPH 4.80 11,28 - — — — — — —_
09/13/04 NLPH 5.56 10.52 — - — - - -— —
12/22/04 NLPH 4.51 11.57 -— —_ -— - - — —
03124105 NLPH 3.23 12.85 — - - -— — — -
Ew4 09/12/94 NLPH 5.69 10.92 — 4,000a — 1,700 12 210 77
(16.61) 10/01/94 MLPH 7.90 871 — 460a — 100 15 15 1"
01/13/95 NLPH 11.38 525 —_ 520a e 89 8.9 1.6 4z
04/27/95 NLPH 16.30 oM — - —_ —_ —_ — -
08/03/95 NLPH 6.45 10.16 — 42,000 17,000 3,100 1,100 2,000 8,200
10117/95 NLPH 15.89 072 — 92 2,500 6.3 <0.5 <(.5 <0.5
01/24/96 NLPH 6.03 10.58 - 220 9,200 79 2.5 2.9 10
04/24/96 NLPH 4.97 11.64 — 4,600 860 49 a6 69 1,100
07/26/96 NLPH 6.54 10.07 —_ 2,900 15,000 610 6.2 200 300
10/30/26 MNLPH 6.53 10.08 — 550 3,400 68 11 <25 71
01/31/97 NLPH 3.08 12.63 — — — - — — -
Q410/97 — — — . - - P .- e —
0710/97 — -— — - - n . - .. —
10/08/97 — — — - — - — - - —
01/28/98 NLPH 3.22 13.39 — — — — — — -
04/14/98 NLPH 320 13.41 — - -— - - - -
07/30/98 NLPH 4.89 11.72 — — —_ — — — —
10/19/98 NLPH 5.16 11.45 — — ~—n — — — -
01/13/99 NLPH 5.57 11.04 — —_ — — — — -
04/28/93 NLFH 427 12.34 - —_ - = - - —_
07/05/99 - 04/14/00 Not monitored or sampled.
06/16/0C - Property ransferred ko Valero Refining Company.
07/5/00 - 10/15/01 Not monitered or sampled.
(15.69)} Nov 2001 - Well surveyed in compliance with AB 2886 requirements.
02/04/02 - present Not monitered or sampled.
EWS 09/12/94 NLPH 6.30 10.21 - 180a e 26 1.7 1 12
(16.51) 10/01/94 NEPH 11.83 466 - 130a - 16 0.92 5.7 8.5
01/13/95 NEPH 12.54 3.97 — 130a — 0.8 0.8 06 29
04/27/95 NLPH 13.11 3.40 —_ e - — — - —
08/03/95 NLPH 11.989 452 - kii} 210 <0.5 =0.5 <0.5 <0.5
10/17185 NLPH 13.43 3.08 — 78 50 15 <0.5 <0.5 30
01/24/96 NLPH 9.72 6.79 - 2,500 360 280 66 22 370
04/24/96 NLPH 813 8.38 _ 6,400 400 690 240 380 1,300
07/26/06 MLPH 10.00 8.51 — 850 84 B2 25 24 100




TABLE 1A
CUMULATIVE GROUNDWATER MONITORING AND SAMPLING DATA
Former Exxon Service Station 7-0104
1725 Park Streat
Alameda, Califomia
{Page 12 of 12)

WelllD#  Sampling SuB) DTW Elev. TPHd TPHg MTBE B T E X
{TOC) Date < feet > < g/l
EWS5 {cont.) 10/30/6 NLPH 9.82 6.69 - 1,200 68 110 5.1 22 120
{16.51) 01/31/97 NLPH §.00 7.51 — — — - — - e
0410/97 - - - - - — — —_ - -
lrialvicr - — - - —_— — — — - —
10/08/97 — — — — — - — — — —
01/28/98 NLPH 3.54 12.97 - _— - - — - -
04/14/98 NLPH 3.65 12.86 - - — - - - -
07/30/98 NLPH 7.63 8.48 — — - - - — —
10/19/98 NLPH 5.75 10.76 - o - — —_ - -
01/13/99 NLPH 7.03 9.48 - —_ — - - - -
04/28/99 NLPH 8.80 7.7 — — — — - — —
07/09/99 - 04/14/00 Not monitored or sampled.
06/16/00 - Property transferrad to Valero Refining Company.
G7/05/00 - 10/15/01 Not monitored or sampled.
(16.67) Nov 2001 - Well surveyed in compliance with AB 2886 requirements.
02/04/02 — — — — — —_ — - — —
05/06/02 NLPH 4.78 11.89 — e — - - — -
082202 NLPH 6.81 10.06 - - - — - - —
11/08/02 NLPH 374 1293 — — — - - - —
02/07/03 NLPH 6.40 10.27 — — - - - — —
05/02/03 NLPH 581 10.76 — - — — - - -
08/14/03 MELPH 6.28 10.38 — — — - - - —
111403 NLPH 6,19 10.48 - - - — - — —
03/01/04 NLPH 4,02 12.65 — — — -— —_ — —
06/15/04 NLPH 497 11.70 — - — — - - —
09/13/04 NLPH 5.47 11.20 — — - - — — -
12/22/04 NLPH 4.71 11.96 - - — — - - -
03f24/05 NLPH 315 13.52 - - - - —_ v ——
Motes:
SUBJ = Results of subjective evaluation, liquiki-phase hydrocarbon thickness in feet.
TOG = Elevation of top of well casing; in feet above mean sea level.
oTwW = Depth to water.
Elev. = Elevation of grourdwater in feet above mean sea level,
TPHg = Total petroleum hydrocarbons as gasoline analyzed using EPA Method 5030/8015 (modified),
TPHd = Total petrofeum hydrocarbons as diesel using EPA Method 5030/8015 (modified).
MTBE Methyi tertiary buty! ether analyzed using EPA Method 8021B.
BTEX = Benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene, and total xylenes analyzed using EPA Method 80218,
EDB 1,2-Dibromoethane analyzed using EPA Mathod 8260B8.
1,2DCA = 1,2-Dichloroethane analyzed using EPA Method 82608,
TAME = Tertiary amyl methyl ether analyzed using EPA Method §2608.
TBA = Terliary butyl alcohol analyzed using EPA Method 82608.
ETBE = Ethyl tertiary butyt ether analyzed using ERPA Method 8260B.
DHPE = Di-isopropyl ether analyzed using EPA Method 82608.
NLPH = No liquid-phase hydrocarbons.
5PL = Separate-phase liquids present.
ND = Mot detected at or above laboratory raporting krmits.
— = Not sampled.
ug/L Micrograms per liter.
< Less than the stated laboratory method reporting limit.
a = Total volatile hydrocarbons by DHS ALUFT Manuad Method.
b = Results obtained from a 1:10 dilution analyzed on January 17, 1885,
[ = Methyl tertiary butyl ether by EPA Method 8260 (GCMS).
d = Diasel-range hydrocarbons reportedly detected in bailer blank; resuit is suspect.
e = TPHd was detected in the sample; however, the detections do not resemble the typical diesel pattam.
f = Well inaccessible,
g = MTBE analyzed using EPA Mathod 82608.
h = Analyte detected in laboratory method blank; result is suspect.

Data prior to Second Quarter 2000 provided by Delta Environmental Consultants, Inc.




TABLE 1B
ADDITIONAL CUMULATIVE GROUNDWATER MONITORING AND SAMPLING DATA

Former Exxon Service Station 7-0104

1725 Park Street
Alameda, California
{Page 1 of 4}

Well ID#  Sampling ETBE TAME TBA 1,2-DCA EDB DIPE Ethanol
Date < ug /L >
MW 1 09/12/94 - 04M14/00 Not analyzed for these analytes.
06/18/00 - Proptery transferred to Valero Refining Company.,
07/06/00 - 02/04/02 Not analyzed for these analytes.
08/06/02 <0.50 <0.50 297 <0.50 <D.50 <0.50 —
08/22/02 - 11/14/03 Not analyzed for these analytes.
03/01/04 <0.50 <0,50 423 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 -
06/15/04 -— — - - — — <100
09/13/04 — — —- - — — -
12/22/04 — — — — — wun -
03/24{05 <(.50 =0.50 3,020 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <50.0
MW2 09/12/94 - 04/14/00 Not analyzed for these analytes.
(68/16/00 - Proptery transferred to Valero Refining Company.
07/05/00 - 10/15/01 Not analyzed for these analytes.
02/04/02 69 - — — — -
(5/08/02 252 <0.50 44.8 <0.50 <0.60 <{).50 -—
08/22/02 178 — — wmn —— — ---
11/08/02 83 - -— — — —_— —
Q2/07/H3 <50 -— -— —- — -— -
05/02/03 66 - - - - - —
08/14/03 B2 — — - -— - -—
11/14/03 132 - - — - - -
03/01/04 <050 <0,50 <10.0 <050 <0.50 <0.50 -
06/15/04 - — — - - — <100
09/13/04 — —- -— -— — - ~—
12/22/04 — - — — - —
03124105 <0.50 <0.50 37 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <50.0
MW 3 08/12/94 - 04/14/00 Not analyzed for these analytes.
06/16/00 - Proptery transferred to Valero Refining Company.
07/05/00 - 02/04/02 Nat analyzed for these analytes.
05/06/02 =0.50 <0.50 194.0 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 —
08/22/02 - 11/14/03 Not analyzed for these analytes.
03/01/04 <(.50 <0.50 35650.0 <0.50 <(0.50 <0.50 -
06/15/04 - -— — -— — <100
09M13/04 - — — - - - -
12/22/04 — — — — — = -
03/24/05 <0.50 <0.50 12600.0 <0.50 «0.50 <0.50 <50.0
MwW4 09/12/94 - 04/14/00 Not analyzed for these analytes.
06/16/00 - Proptery transferred to Valero Refining Company.
Q7/05/00 - D2/04/02 Not analyzed for these analytes.
05/08/02 038 <0.60 499.0 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 —
08/22/02 - 11/14/03 Not analyzed for these analytes.
03/01/04 <0.60 <0.50 1,780 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 —
06/15/04 -— — — - — — <100
09/13/04 — — - - — - —




TABLE 18

ADDITIONAL CUMULATIVE GROUNDWATER MONITORING AND SAMPLING DATA

Foimer Exxon Service Stafien 7-0104

1725 Park Street
Alameda, California
{Page 2 of 4)
WellilD#  Sampling ETBE TAME TBA 1.2-DCA EDB DIPE Ethanol
Date < ug/L: >
12/22/04 —-— — - - — - —
03/24/05 <0.50 <0.50 8,860 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 «50.0
MW5 09/12/94 - 04/14/00 Not analyzed for these analytes.
06/16/00 - Proptery transferred to Valero Refining Company.
07/05/00 - 02/04/02 Not analyzed for these analyfes.
DHI0602 <0.50 <0.50 306 <0.50 <0.50 3 -
08/22/02 - 11/14/03 Not analyzed for these analytes.
03/01/04 <0.50 <0.50 528 <0.50 <0.50 1 —
06/15/04 - - — — - — <100
09/13/04 — — — - - — -—
12/22/04 — — — — — - .-
03/24/05 <0.60 <0.50 1,560 «<0.50 <0.50 1.30 <50.0
MW& 08/12/94 - 04/14/00 Not analyzed for these analytas.
06/16/00 - Praptery transfermed to Valero Refining Company.
Q7/05/00 - 02/04/02 Not analyzed for these analytes.
06/06/02 <0.50 <0.50 32 <(.50 <0.50 <0.50 —
08/22/02 - 11/14/03 Not analyzed for these analytes.
03/01/04 <0.50 <0.50 2,000 <0.80 <0.50 <0.50 —
06/15/04 - - - — — <100
09/13/04 — - —_ — -— - -
12/22/04 — - — — — — —
03/24/05 <0.50 <0.50 14,700 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <50.0
MW7 09/12/94 - 04/14/00 Not analyzed for these analytes.
06/16/00 - Praptery transferred to Valero Refining Company.
07/05/00 - 02/04/02 Not analyzed for these analytes.
06/06/02 <D.50 <0.50 144 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 -
08/22/02 - 111403 Not analyzed for these analytes.
03/01/04 <0.50 <050 295 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 -
06/15/04 e - — — - — <100
09/13/04 —_ —— —— — —_ -— -
12/22/04 —_ — — — - —
03/24105 «<0.50 <0,50 163 <0.50 «<0.50 <0.50 <50.0
MW3a 09/12/94 - 01/13/99 Not analyzed for these analytes.
04/28/99 <0.50 <0.50 <10.4 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 —
07/09/99 - 04/14/00 Not analyzed for these analytes.
06/16/00 - Proplery transferred to Valero Refining Company.
07/05/00 - D2/04/02 Mot analyzed for these analytes.
05/06/02 <(0.50 <0.50 <10.0 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
08/22/02 - 11/14/03 Not analyzed for these anatytes.
Q3/01/04 <0.50 <0.50 <10.0 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 —
06/15/04 — — - — — — <100
09/13/04 — - — - - -
12/22/04 - - — -— — -




TAELE 18

ADDITIONAL CUMULATIVE GROUNDWATER MONITORING AND SAMPLING DATA

Former Exxon Service Station 7-0104
1725 Park Street
Alameda, California
{Page 3 of 4)

Well ID#

Sampling ETBE TAME TBA 1.2-DCA

£DB

DIPE

Ethanol

>

Date < ug/L

MW

MW10

Mw11

Mw12

EW1

Ewz

EW3

EW4

EwWS

03/24/05 <0.50 <0.50 <10.0 <0.50

098/12/94 - 04/14/00 Not analyzed for these analytes.

06/16/00 - Proptery transfetred to Valero Refining Company.,

O7/05/00 - 02/04/02 Not analyzed for these analyies.

05/06/02 <0.50 <0.50 <10.0 <0.50
08/22/02 - 11/14/03 Not analyzed for these analvtes.

03/01/04 <0.50 <0.50 <10.0 <0.50
06/15/04 — — — -
{9/13/04 - - — —
12/22/04 - - — —
03/24/05 <0.50 <0.50 <10.0 <0.50

09/12/94 - 10/08/37 Mot analyzed for these analytes.
12112/97 - Well destroyed.

09/12/94 - 04/14/00 Not analyzed for these analytes.

06/16/00 - Proptery transferred to Valero Refining Company.

Q7/05/00 - 02/04/02 Not analyzed for thess analytes.

05/06/02 1.00 <0.50 311 <0.50
08/22/02 - 11/14/03 Not analyzed for these analytes.

03/01/04 <0.50 <0.50 21 <0.50
06/16/04 -—- — -— -
09/13/04 — — — e
12/22/04 —_ —— —_— —_
03/24/05 <0.50 <0.50 <10.0 <{1.50

10/17/95 - 04/14/00 Not analyzed for these analytes.
06/16/00 - Proptery transferred to Valera Refining Company.
07/05/00 - present Not analyzed for these analytes.

09/12/94 - 04/14/00 Not analyzed for these analytes.
06/16/00 - Proptery transferred to Valero Refining Company.
07/05/00 - present Not analyzed for these analytes.

09/12/94 - 04/14/00 Not analyzed for these analytes.
06/16/00 - Proptery transferred to Valero Refining Company.
G7/05/00 - present Not analyzed for these analytes,

09/12/94 - 04/14/00 Not analyzed for these anatytes.
06/16/00 - Praptery transferred to Valero Refining Company.
07/05/00 - present Not analyzed for thase analytes.

09/12/94 - 04/14/00 Not analyzed for {hese analytes.
06/16/00 - Proptery transferrad to Valero Refining Company.
Q47/05/00 - present Not analyzed for these analytes.

09/12/84 - 04/14/00 Not analyzed for thase analytes.
06/16/00 - Proptery transferred to Valero Refining Company.
07/05/00 - present Not analyzed for these analytes.

<0.50

<0.50

<0.50

«<0.50

<0.50

<50.0




TABLE 1B
ADDITIONAL CUMULATIVE GROUNDWATER MONITORING AND SAMPLING DATA
Former Exxon Service Station 7-0104
1726 Park Street
Alameda, California

(Page 4 of 4)

Netes:
SUBJ = Results of subjective evaluation, liquid-phase hydrocarbon thickness in feet.
TOG = Elevation of top of well casing; in fest above mean sea level.

DTW = Depth to water.

Elev. = Elevation of groundwater in feet above mean sea level.
TPHg = Total petrolaum hydrocarbons as gasoline analyzed using EPA Methad 5030/8015 (modified).
TPHd = Total petroleum hydrocarbons as diesel using EPA Methed 5030/8015 (modified).
MTBE = Methyt tertiary butyl ether analyzed using EPA Method 8021B.
BTEX = Benzsene, toluene, athylbenzene, and total xylenes analyzed using EPA Method 8021B.
EDB = 1,2-Dibromoethane analyzed using EPA Method 82608.

1,2-DCA = 1.2-Dichloreethane analyzed using EPA Method 8260B,

TAME = Tertlary amyl methyl ether analyzed using EPA Method 82608B.

TBA = Tertiary butyl alcoho! analyzed using EPA Mathod 8260B.
ETBE = Ethyl tertiary butyl ether analyzed using EPA Method 82608,

DIPE = Di-isopropyl ether analyzed using EPA Mathod 8260B.

Ethanol = Ethanol analyzed using EPA Method 8260B.

NLPH = Na liquid-phase hydrocarbons.

SPL = Separate-phase liquids present.

ND = Not detected at or above laboratory reporting limits.

- = Mot sampled.

ug/L = Micrograms per iter.

< = Less than the stated laboratory method reporting limit.

= Total volatile hydrocarbons by DHS /LUFT Manual Method.
b = Results obtained from a 1:10 dilution analyzad on January 17, 1995,
c = Methyl tartiary butyl ether by EPA Method 8260 (GC/MS).
d = Diesel-range hydrocarbons reportedly detected in bailer blank; result is suspect.
) = TPHd was detected in the sampie; however, the detections do not resemble the typical diesel pattern.
f = Well inaccessible.
g = MTBE analyzed using EPA Method 8260B.
h = Analyte detected in laboratory method blank; rasult is suspect.
Data prior to Second Quarter 2000 provided by Delta Environmental Consultants, Inc.
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GROUNDWATER SAMPLING PROTOCOL
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GROUNDWATER SAMPLING PROTOCOL

The static water level and separate-phase product level, if present, in each well that contained water
and/or separate-phase product are measured with a ORS Interface Probe, which is accurate to the
nearest 0.01 foot. To calculate groundwater elevations and evaluate groundwater gradient, depth to
water {DTW) levels are subiracted from lop of casing elevations.

Groundwater samples collected for subjective evaluation are collected by gently lowering approximately
half the length of a clean Teflon® or polypropyiene bailer past the air-water interface (if possible) and
collecting a sample from near the surface of the water in the well. The samples are checked for
measurable free-phase hydrocarbons or sheen. If appropriate, free-phase hydrocarbons are removed
from the well.

Before water samples are collected from the groundwater monitoring wells, the wells are purged until a
minimum of three well casing volumes is purged and stabilization of the temperature, pH, and conductivity
is obtained. Water samples from the wells that do not obtain stability of the temperature, pH, and
conductivity are considered to be "grab samples.” The quantity of water purged from each well is
calculated as follows:

1 well casing volume = nr°h(7.48) where:

r radius of the well casing in feet.

h column of water in the well In feet
(depth to bottom - depth to water)
748 = conversion constant from cubic feet to gallons
T = ratio of the circumference of a circle to its diameter

Gallons of water purged/gallons in 1 well casing volume = well casing volumes removed.

After purging, each well is allowed to recharge to at least 80% of the initial water level. Water samples
from wells that do not recover at least 80% (due to slow recharging of the well) between purging and
sampling are considered to be "grab samples.” Water samples are collected with a new, disposable
Teflon® or polypropylene bailer. The groundwater is carefully poured into selected sample containers
{40-milliliter [mi] glass vials, 1,000-ml glass amber bottles, etc.), which are filled so as to produce a
positive meniscus,

Depending on the required analysis, each sample container is preserved with hydrochleric acid, nitric
acid, etc., or it is preservative free. The type of preservative used for each sample is specified on the
Chain-of-Custody form.

Each vial and glass amber bottle is sealed with a cap containing a Teflon® septum, and subsequently
examined for air bubbles to avoid headspace, which would allow volatilization to occur. The samples
are promptly transported in iced storage in a thermally-insulated ice chest, accompanied by a
Chain-of-Custody record, to a California state-certified laboratory.
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LABORATORY ANALYTICAL REPORT
AND CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY RECORD



Test/America

AMALYTICAL TESTING CORPORATION

2960 Fosvey CREICHTOR Diive @ NagHuLe, Tinvessss 37204
BON-763-0980 ¢ 616-726-3404 Fax

4/ 5/05

ERI - NORTHERN CA 10228
ROB SAUR

601 NORTH MCDOWELL BLVD.
PETALUMA, CA 94954

This report includes the analytical certificates of analysis for all
samples listed below. These samples relate to your project identified
below:

Project Name: EXXONMOBIL 7-Q104
Project Number: 250613X.
Laboratory Project Number: 410333.

An executed copy of the chain of custody, the project quality

control data, and the sample receipt form are also included as an
addendum to this report. BAny QC recoveries outside laboratory

control limits are flagged individually with an #, Sample specific
comments and quality control statements are included in the Laboratory
notes section of the analytical report for each sample report. If you
have any questions relating to this analytical report, please contact
your Laboratory Project Manager at 1-800-765-0980. Any opinions, if
expressed, are outside the scope of the Laboratory's accreditatiom.

Page 1
Sample Identification Lab Number Collection Date
MW1 05-RA44210 3/24/05
MW2 05-244211 3/24/05%
MW3 05-A44212 3/24/G5
T MW4 05-244213 3/2a4/08
M5 05-A44214 3/24/05
MW6 05-R44215 3/24/05
MW7 05-B44216 3/24/05
MWS 05-h44217 3/24/08
MW9 05-544218 3/24/05
MW11 05-A44219 3/24/05




Test/America

ANALYTICAL TESTING CORPORATION

2960 Foster CrEicHTon Drive o Nagneiiie, Tenvesses 37204
A00-763-00A0 * $15-T26-3404 Fax
Page 2
Sample Identification Lab Number Collection Date

These resulta relate only to the items tested.
This report shall not be reproduced except in full and with
permission of the laboratory.

Aaxanne 7 (ovner

Report Approved By: Report Date: 4/ 5/05

Johnny A. Mitchell, Laboratory Director Gail A. Lage, Senicor Project Manager
Michael H. Dunn, M.S., Technical Director Glenn L. Norton, Technical Services
Pamela A. Langford, Senior Project Manager Kelly 8. Comstock, Technical Services
Eric 8. Smith, QA/QC Director Roxanne L. Connor, Senior Project Manage
Sandra McMillin, Technical Services Mark Hollingsworth, Director of Project

Laboratory Certification Number: 01168CA

This waterial is intended only for the use of the individual (s} or entity to whom it is addressed,

and may contain information that is privileged and confidential., If you are not the intended recipieat,
or the employee or agent responsible for delivering this material te the intended recipient, you are
hereby notified that any dieseminatiom, distribution, or copying of this material is strictly prohibited.

If you have received this material in error, please notify us immediately at 615-726-0177.
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ANALYTICAL TESTING CORPORATION

2460 Fosres CrewcHron Deive + Nashvinik, Tensesses 37204
BA0-TH3-0080 + §15-T26-3404 Fax

AMALYTICAL REPORT

ERI - NORTHERN CA 10228 Lab Number: 05-A44210
ROB SAUR Sample ID: MW1
601 NORTH MCDCWELL BLVD. Sample Type: Water
PETALUMA, CA 94954 Site ID: 7-0104

Date Collected: 3/24/05
Project: 250613X Time Collected: 14:40
Project Name: EXXONMOBIL 7-0104 Date Received: 3/29/05
Sampler: D. DANIELS/S. SCHURKE Time Received: 7:40

Report Dil Analysis Analysis

Analyte Result Units Limit Factor Date Time Analyst Method Batch

¥ORGANIC PARAMETERS*

**Benzene 41.6 ug/l 0.50 1.0 4/ 3/05 21:42 H, Wagner 8021B 6508
*+Ethylbenzene 12.8 ug/l 0.5 1.0 4/ 3/05 21:42 B, Wagner 98021B 6508
«*Toluene 1.4 ug/l 0.5 1.0 4/ 3/05 2142 H. Wagner $0D21B €509
**¥ylenss (Total) 6.0 ug/1l 0.5 1.0 4/ 4/05 11:18 H, Wagner B80D21B 141
*+*TPH (Gascline Range} 952, ug/l 50.0 1.a 4/ 3/05 21:42 H. Wagner 8015B 6509
++TPH (Diesel Range} 471. ug/1 51. 1.0 1/30/05 17:59 B. Yanna BO15B/3510 6237

*VOLATILE ORGANICSY
*3Ethyl-t-butylather ND ug/1 0.50 1.0 3/306/05 21:20 L. Steimle B2&0B 5418
wktart-amyl methyl ether ND ug/L .50 1.0 3/30/05 21:20 A, Steimle 8260B 6418
**Tertiary butyl alecheol ip2e ug/l 104. 10.9 4/ 1705 2:35 L. Bteimle 8260B 7879
4%, 2-Pibromoethane ND ug/l D.50 1.0 3/30/05 21:20 A. Steimle 8260B 5418
*+],2-Dichlorgethane ND ug/Ll 0.50 1.0 3/30/05 21:20 A. Steimle 8260B 64148
*+*Methyl -t-butyl ether 120, ug/Ll 0,50 1.0 3/30/05 21520 A. Steimle 8260B 6418

Ethanol ND ug/L 50.0 1.0 3/30/05 21:20 A, Steimle 826¢E : €418
*+Diigopropyl ether ND ug/l 0.50 1.4 3/30/05 21:20 A, Steimle 8260/8A05-77 6418
Silica Gel Cleanup performad for TPH-DRO analysis.
Sample Extraction Data

We/vol

Parameter Extracted Extract Vol Date Time Analyat Method

EFH 975, ml 1,00 ml 31/30/05 J. Davie 3510

Surrogate % Recovery Target Range

TPH Hi Surr., o-Terphenyl T4. 55, - 133.

Sample report continued . .
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ANALYTICAL TESTING CORPORATION

ANALYTICAL REPORT

2860 Fosrew Creighton Dy » Nastviwis, TenNessse 37204
800-763-0880 « B15-726-3404 Fax

Laboratory Number:
Sample ID: MW1

Page 2

05-A44210

Surrogate

BTEX/GRO Surr., a,a,a-TFT
VOA Surr 1,2-DCR-44

VOA Surr Toluene-de

VOA 8urr, 4-BFB

VOA Surr, DBFM

LARORATORY COMMENTS :

ND = Not detected at the report limit.
Analyte was detected in the method blank.
Estimated Value below Report Limit.
Estimated Value above the calibration limit of the instrument.
Recovery outside Laboratory historical or method prescribed limits.
*% = NELAC E87358 Certified Analyte

TPH-Diesel result was not consistent with diesel fuel.

B
J
E
#

End of Sample Report.

% Recovery

95.
az2.
93.
80,
9.

Target Range

£€9.
73,
79,
79.
75,

132,
127.
113,
125,
134,



Test/America

ANALYTICAL TESTING CORPORATION

ERI - NORTHERN CA

ROB SAUR

2960 Fosrer Crescuron Drive » Nasuvielk, Tenvesses 37204
BOD-763-0980 » 616.726-3404 Fax

ANALYTICAL REPCRT

10228

601 NORTH MCDOWELL BLVD.
94954

PETALUMA, CA

Project: 250613X
Project Name: EXXONMOBIL

7-0104

Sampler: D. DANIELS/S. SCHURKE

Lak Number: 05-344211
Sample ID: MW2
Sample Type: Water

Site 1ID:

7-0104

Date Collected: 3/24/05
Time Collected: 14:10
Date Received: 3/29/05
Time Received: 7:40

Report Dil Analypigs Analysis

hnalyte Result Units Limit Factor Date Time Analyst Method Batch

*ORGANIC PARAMETERS*
**Benzene 6,30 ug/l 9.5¢ 1.0 4/ 3/05  21:87 H. Wagner 8021B 6509
**Ethylbenzene 1.1 ug/l a.5 1.0 4/ 3/05 21:57 H. Wagner S021B 6509
**Toluene a.5 ug/1 4.5 1.0 4/ 3/05 21:57 H. Wagner 8O0Z1B §509
*+*Y¥ylenes {Total) 1.5 ug/1 8.5 1.0 4/ 31/05 21:57 H. Wagner 8021B 6509
«+TPH (dasoline Range) 54,0 ug/1 50.0 o 4/ 3705 21:87 H. Wagher 8015B 6509
+*TPH (Diepel Range) 78, ug/l 50, 1.0 3/30/05 1B:15 E. Yanna 8015E/3510 62317

*VOLATILE ORGANICS®
**Ethyl-t-butylether WD ug/l 0.50 1.0 31/31/05 15:15 A. Steimle B260B 7850
**tert-amyl methyl ether ND ug/L 0.50 1.0 1/31/05 15:15 A. Steimle B260B 7850
*xTertiary butyl alcechol 346.5 ug/1l 19.0 1.0 3/31/05 15:15 A, Steimle B260B 7850
4], 2-Dibromoethans ND ug/l 0.50 1.0 1/31/05 15:1% A. Steimle B260B 7350
*%1,2-Dichloroethane KD ug/1 0.50 1.0 3/31/05 15:;15 A. Steimle B260B 7850
**Methyl-+c-butyl ether J.80 ug/l Q.50 1.¢ 3/31/05 15:15 A, Steimle B260RB 7850

Ethanol ND ug/L 50.90 3/31/05 15:15 A. Steimle B260B 7850
**Diisopropyl ether ND ug/l 0.50 1.0 3/31/05 15:15 A. Steimle B260/5A05-77 7850
Silica Gel Cleanup performed for TPH-DRO analysis.
Sample Extracticn Data

Wt./Vol

FParameter Extracted Extract Vol Date Time Enalyst Method

EPH 1900 ml 1.00 ml 3/30/05 J. Davis 3510

furrogate % Recovery Target Range

TFH Hi Surr., o-Terphenyl 82. 55. - 133.

Sample repecrt centinued .



Test/America

ANALYTICAL TESTING CORPORATION

2060 Fostee Crsscrron Daivs « NASHvILLE, TENNESSER JT204
BOD-785-D9B0 + §15-726-3404 Fax

ANALYTICAL REPORT

Laboratory Number:
Sample ID: MW2

Page 2

05-244211

Surrcgate

BTEX/GRO Surr., a,&,a-TFT
VQA Surr 1,2-DCA-d44

VOA Sury Toluene-4s

VOB Surr, 4-BFR

VOA Surr, DBFM

¥ Recovery

192,
B2,
93 .
29.
101,

LABORATORY COMMENTS:

ND = Not detected at the report limit.

Analyte was detected in the method blank.

Estimated Value below Report Limit.

Bstimated Value above the calibration limit of the instrument.
= Recovery outside Laboratory historical or method prescribed limits.

Hon

oo w

** - NELAC E873588 Certified Analyte
TPH-Diesel result was not consistent with diesel fuel.

End of Sample Report.

Target Range

&%, - 132.
T3 - 127
79. - 113,
79, - 125.
75. - 134,
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ANALYTICAL TESTING CORPCORATION

2860 Fosrse CReicHyon Drive » Nasuviik, Tenvessee 37204
800-765-0080 + 615-726-3404 Fax

ANALYTICAL REPORT

ERI - NORTHERN CA 10228 Lab Number: 05-A44212
ROE SAUR Sample ID: MW3
601 NORTH MCDOWELL BLVD. Sample Type: Water
PETALUMA, CA 94954 Site ID: 7-0104

Date Collected: 3/24/05
Project: 250613X Time Collected: 14:45
Project Name: EXXONMOBIL 7-0104 Date Received: 3/29/05
Sampler: D. DANIELSE/S. SCHURKE Time Received: 7:40

Raport Dil Analysis Analysis

Analyte Result Units Limit Fackor Dake Time  Analyst Method Batch

*ORGANIC PARAMETERS*

*+Benzeng 930¢. ug/l 500 10.0 4/ 4/05 11:48 H. Wagner B021B 141
**Ethylbenzene 54.6 ug/1 0.5 1.0 4/ 3f08 22:12 H. Wayner 8021B 6509
**Toluene 45.1 ug/1 0.5 1.0 4/ 3/0%  22:13 H. Wagner BO21B E505
+t¥ylenes {(Total) 425, ug/l 5.0 10.0 4/ 4/05 11:4B H, Wagner BQ21B 141
++*TPH (Gasoline Range} 48040 ug/l E00. 10.0 4/ 4705 11:48 H. Wagner 8Q15B 141
+*TPH (Diesel Range) 8soB. ug/l 50. 1.0 31/30/05 19:04 B. Yanna BOL15B /3510 6237
*VOLATILE ORGANICS*
**Ethyl-t-butylether ND ug/l 0.50 1.0 3/31/05 4:22 A. Steimle 8260B 6427
*itart-amyl methyl ether ND ug/L 0,50 1.0 3/31/05 4322 L. Bteimle 8260B €427
**Tertiary butyl alechel 12600 ug/l 500. 50.0 3/31/05 21:30 A, Steimle 8260B 7850
*%1,2-Dibromoethane ND ug/l 0.50 1.9 3/31/05 4:22 A. Steimle 8260B 6427
#%1,2-Dichloroethane ND ug/l 0.50 1.4 3/31/05 4:22 A. Steimle 8260B 6427
**Methyl -t-butyl ether 128, ug/l .50 1.0 3/31/05 422 A. Steiwmle 826QE 6427
Ethanol WD ug/L 50.0 1.0 3/31/05 4:22 A, Steimle 8260B 6427
**Diigopropyl ether ND ug/l 0.50 1.0 1/31/05 4:22 A. Steimle B260/8R05-77 6427

Silica del Cleanup performed for TPH-DRO analveis.

sample Extraction Data

Wt/vol
Parameter Extracted Extract Vol Date Time Analyet Method
EPH 1000 ml 1.00 ml 3/30/08 Jd. Davis islo
Surrogate ¥ Recovery Taxrget Range
TFH Ki Surr,, o-Terphaenyl 74, 55, - 133.

Sample report continued ., , .



Test/America

ANALYTICAL TESTING CORPORATION

ANALYTICAL REPORT

2860 Foster CreacHron DRivie + NasnviiLe, TeMvesser 37204
B00-763-0980 + 615-726-3404 Fax

Laboratory Number:
Sample ID: MW3

Page 2

05-244212

Surrogate

BTEX/GRO Surr., a,a,a-TFT
VDA Surr 1,2-DCA-d4

VOA Surr Toluene-d8

VOA Surr, 4-BFB

VOA Surr, DBFM

LABORATORY COMMENTS:

ND = Not detected at the report limit.
Analyte was detected in the method blank.
Estimated Value below Report Limit.

E = Estimated Value above the calibration limit of the instrument.
Recovery outside Laboratory historical or method prescribed limits.

B
g

#

¥ Recovery

96.
8z.
3.
1.
ge.

** = NELAC EB7358 Certified Analyte

TPH-Diesel result was not consistent with diesel fuel.

End of Sample Report.

Target Range

69, -
73. -
78. -
75. -
5. -

132.
127,
113.
125,
134.
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ANALYTICAL TESTING CORPORATICN

2960 Fostie CREICHION Deive ¢ Nasavites, Texvesser 37204
800-763-0960 » 615-726-3104 Fax

ANALYTICAL REPORT

ERI - NORTHERN CA 10228 Lab Number: 05-244213
ROB SAUR : Sample ID: MW4
601 NORTH MCDOWELL BLVD, Sample Type: Water
PETALUMA, CA 54954 Site ID: 7-0104

Date Collected: 3/24/05
Project: 250613X Time Collected: 14:50
Project Name: EXXONMOBIL 7-0104 Date Received: 3/29/05
Sampler: D. DANIELS/S. SCHURKE Time Received: 7:40

Report Dil Analysis Analysis

Analyte Regult Units Limit Factor Date Time Analyst Method Batch

*ORGANIC PARRMETERS*

*xBangzene 94,9 ug/1 0.50 1.0 4/ 3/05 22:28 H. Wagner BO021B 5509
*rEthylbenzene 44.6 ug/1 0.5 1.0 4/ 308 22:28 H. Wagner B021B 6509
*vToluene 4.9 ug/l 0.5 1.0 4/ 3/05 22:2B H. Wagner B8021B 6505
“+¥ylenes (Total}l 32.3 ugfl 0.5 1.0 4/ 3/05 22;28 H. Wagmer B021B 6509
*+TPH {Casoline Range) 2120 ug/l 50.0 1.0 4/ 31/05 22:28 H. Wagner BO15B €509
*+TPH (Diesel Range) 756 . ug/1 50. 1.0 3/30/05 19:20 B. Yanna 8015B/3510 6237

*VOLATILE ORGANICS*
**Ethyl-t-butylether ND ug/l 0.50 1.9 3/31/05 4:46 A. Steimle 82608 85427
*itert-amyl methyl ether HD ug/L 0.580 1.9 3/31/05 4:46 A, Steimle 8260B 6427
**Tartiary butyl alcchal 8860 ug/l 100. 10.0 4/ 1/05 2:11 A, Steimle 82640B 7879
*%3,2-Dibromoethane ND ug/l 0.50 1.0 1/31/08 4:44 A. Steimle 8260B 6427
#+]1,2-Dichloroethane ND ug/l Q.50 1.0 3/31/08% 4:46 A. Steimle 8260B 6427
**Mathyl-t-butyl ethexr 255, ug/l 5.00 10.0 4/ 1/05 2:11 3. Steimle 8260B 1875

Ethanol 0] ug/L &0.0 i.0 3/31/05 4:46 A, Steimle B2&0B 6427
**Diigopropyl ether ND ug/1 0.50 1.0 3/31/05 4:46 A. Steimle Bz60/8R05-77 6427
Silica Gel Cleanup performed for TPH-DRO analysis.
Sample Extraction Data

Wt/Vol

Parameter Extracted Extract Vol Date Time Analyst Method

EPH 1000 ml 1.00 ml 3/30/0% J. Davis 35190

Surrogate % Recovery Target Range

TPH Hi Surr., o-Terphenyl B7. 55. - 133.

Sample report continued .
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ANALYTICAL TESTING CORPORATION

ANALYTICAL REPORT

2860 Fowres CREIGHTON Diive * NasHviLek, TeNNESSEE 37204

800-765-0000 » 615-726-3404 Fax

Laboratory Number:
Sample ID: MW4

Page 2

05-A44213

Surrogate

BTEX/GRO Surr., a,a,a-TFT
VoA Surr 1,2-DCA-d4d

VOA Surr Toluene-de

VOA Surr, 4-BFB

V0A Surr, DBFM

LABORATORY COMMENTS :

ND = Not detected at the report limit.

Analyte was detected in the method blank.

Estimated Value below Report Limit.

Estimated Value above the calibratien limit of the instrument,

MG w
nn

% Recovery

94,
BZ.
931,
90.
89,

Target Range

69.
73,
79.
2.
75,

i3z,
127,
113.
125.
134.

# = Recovery outside Laboratory histeorical or method prescribed limits.
** = NELAC EB7358 Certified Analyte

TPH-Diesel result was not consistent with diesel fuel.

End of Sample Report.



Test/America

ANALYTICAL TESTING CORPORATION

ZH60 Fogree CrucHron Deive » NaskvioLe, Tenvesses 37204
BOO-763-0980 + 615-726-3404 Fax

ANALYTICAL

ERI - NORTHERN CA 10228
RCB SAUR

601 NORTH MCDOWELL BLVD.
PETALUMA, CA 548554

Project: 250613%
Project Name: EXXONMORIL 7-01
Sampler: D, DANIELS/S. SCHURKE

REPORT

04

Lab Number: 05-A44214
Sample ID: MW5

Sample Type: Water
Site ID: 7-0104

Date Collected: 3/24/05
Time Collected: 14:25
Date Received: 3/29/05
Time Received: 7:40

Report pil Rnalysis Bnalysis

Rnalyte Result Unita Limit Factor Date Time Analyat Methad Batch

*ORGANIC PARAMETERS*
*+Benzene 962, ug/l 5.00 10.90 4/ 4/05 12;18 H. Wagner B021B 141
*+Ethylbenzene BO.5 ug/l 0.5 1.0 4/ 3/05 22:43 H. Wagner B0213 6509
**Taluene 24.3 ug/1 0.5 1.0 4/ 3/QE  22:43 H. Wagner B8021B 5509
+*Yylenes (Total) B0, 0 ug/1 5.0 19.9 4/ 4705 12:18 H. Wagner £021B 141
+**TPH (Gasoline Range} 33740 ug/l 50.0 1.0 4/ 3/05 22:43 H. Wagner BO15R 6509
++TPH (Diesel Range) 1240 ug/1 50, 1.0 3/30/05 19:38 B. Yauna BQ1l5B/3510 6237

*VOLATILE GRGANICS*
**Ethyl-t-butylether ND ug/l 0.50 1.0 3/31/05 17:36 A. Bteimle B8260B 785Q
**tart-amyl methyl ether ND ug/L 0.50 1.0 3/3L/05 17:36 A. Steimle B250RBR 7850
**Tertiary butyl alecohsl 1560 ug/l 16.9 1.0 3/31/05 17:36 A. Steimle 8260B 7850
#+1,2-Dibromoethane ND ug/l 9.50 1.0 3/31/D5 17:36 A. Steimle 8260B 7850
%#1,2-Dichloroethane ND ug/1 .50 1.0 1/31/05 17:36 A. Steimle 8Z60B TBS0
**Methyl-£-butyl ether 30.7 ug/l 0.5¢ 1.0 3/31/08 17:36 A. Steimle 8260B 7850

Ethanol ND ug/L 50.0 1.0 3/31/05 17:;38 A. Steimle 8260R B850
*+Diisopropyl ether 1.30 ug/1 G.50 1.0 3/31/05 17:36 A, Steimle 8260/SR05-77 7850
8ilica Gel Cleanup performed for TPH-DRO analvysis.
Sample Extraction Data

Wt /vol

Parameter Extracted Extract Vel Date Tima Analyst Method

EPH 1000 ml 1.00 ml a/3o/es J. Davis 3510

Surrcgate % Recovery Target Range

TPH Hi Surr., o-Terphenyl 70. 55, --133.

Sample report continued . . .



Test/America

ANALYTICAL TESTING CORPORATION

ANALYTICAL REPORT

2960 Tosvek GrEGHTOR Dere « NasHvinLe, Tovsesses 37204
800-765-0080 * 615-726-3404 Fax

Laboratory Number:
Sample ID: MWS

Page 2

05-A44214

Surregate

BTEX/GRQ Surr,, a,a,a-TFT
VOA Surr 1,2-DCA-d4

YOA Surr Toluene-ds

VO2 Surr, 4-BFB

VO Surr, DBFM

LABORATORY COMMENTS:

ND = Mot detected at the report limit.

Analyte was detected in the method blank.
Estimated Value below Report Limit. ‘
Estimated Value above the calibration limit of the instrument.

B
J
E

1

¥ Recovery

97,
g1.
54,
90.
S8 .

Target Ranga

68. -
73. -
1%. -
7. -
75. -

132,
127.
113.
125,
134.

# = Recovery outside Laboratory historical or method prescribed limits.
** = NELAC EB87358 Certified Analyte

TPFH-Diesel result wasg not consistent with diesel fuel.

End of Sample Report.




Test/America

ANALYTICAL TESTING CORPORATION

2960 Fosrer CRewcHron Drivk + Nasuviuig, Tenvessee 37204
BAD-763-08960 * 615-T26-3404 Fax

ANALYTICAL REPORT

ERI - NORTHERN CA 10228 Lab Number: 05-2A44215
ROB SAUR Sample ID: MWe
601 NORTH MCDCOWELL BLVD. Sample Type: Water
PETALUMA, CA 94954 Site ID: 7-010Q04

Date Collected: 3/24/05
Project: 250613X Time Collected: 14:30
Project Name: EXXONMOBIL 7-0104 Date Received: 3/29/05
Sampler: D. DANIELS/S. SCHURKE Time Received: 7:40

Report Dil Rnalysis Analysis

Analyte Result Units Limit Factor Date Time  Analyst Method Batch

*QRGANIC PARARMETERS*

**Benzene 460, ug/1 5.00 10.0 4/ 4/05 12:48 H. Wagner B8021B 141
**Ethylbenzene 365, ug/l 5.0 10.0 4/ 4705 12;48 H. Wagner B8021B 141
**Tgluene 46 .0 ug/1 a.s 1.0 4/ 3/05 22:58 H. Wagner BO021B E509
**Xylenas (Total) 1240 ug/1 5.0 10,0 4/ 4/08 12:48 H. Wagner BO021B 141
**TPH (Gasoline Range) 7650 ug/1 500. 10.0 4/ 4/05 12:48 H. Wagner B015RB 141
#¥TPH {Diesel Range) 1310 ug/1 0. 1.0 3/30/05 19;52 B. Yanna BO15B/3510 6237
*VOLATILE ORGANICS*
*+*Ethyl-t-butylether ND ug/l 0.50 1.0 3/31/0% 2:25 A. Steimle 8260B 5427
+rpert-amyl methyl ether HND ug/L 0.50 1.0 3/31/08 2:25 A. Steimle 8260B 6427
**Tertiary butyl alcchol 14700 ug/1l 500. 0.0 4/ 1/08 2:58 A. Steimle 8260B 7879
**1,2-Dibromoathana KD ug/1l 0.50 1.9 3/31/05 2:25 A, Steimle 8260B 6427
#%},2-Dichloroethane WD ug/l 0.50 1.0 3/31/05 2:25 A. Steimle 8260B 6427
**Methyl-£-butyl ether 129, ug/l a9.5¢ 1.0 3/31/05 2:25 A, Steimls 8250B 6427
Ethanol ND ug/L 50.0 1.0 3/31/08 2:25 A. Steimle 8260B 5427
**Diiscpropyl ether ND ug/l g.50 1.0 3/31/05 2:25 A. Steimle 8260,/8A05-77 6427

Silica Gel Cleanup performed for TPH-DRO analyais.

Sample Extraction Data

We/Vol
Parameter Extracted Extract Vol Date Time hnalyst Method
EPH 1000 ml 1.00 ml 3/30/05 J, Davis 35140
Surrogate ¥ Recovary Target Range
TFH Hi Surr., o-Terphenyl 74. 55, - 133,

sample report continued .



Test/America

ANALYTICAL TESTING CORPORATION

ANALYTICAL REPORT

2960 Fosrsk GReiCHTOn Daive © NasnvieLk, Tunsessex 37204
800-765-0080 « 615-726-3404 Fax

Laboratory Number:
Sample ID: MW6

Page 2

05-244215

Surrogate

BETEX/GRO Surr., a,a,a-TFT
VOA Surr i,2-DCA-d4

VOA Surr Teoluene-d8

VOA Surr, 4-BFB

VOR Surr, DBEFM

LABORATORY COMMENTS :

ND = Not detected at the report limit.
Analyte was detected in the method blank.
Estimated Value below Report Limit.
Estimated Value above the calibration limit of the instrument.
Recovery outside Laboratory historical ox method prescribed limits.

ML W
o

% Recaovery

7.
al.
23.
80.
99.

** = NELAC EB7358 Certified Analyte

TPH-Diesel result wag not consistent with diesel fuel.

End of Sample Report.

Targst Range

€9. -
73, -
18. -
7a. -
75. -

13z.
127.
113,
125.
134.



Test/America

ANALYTICAL TESTING CORPORATION

2960 Fostee GREIGHTDA Drive » Nasurioie, Tennessee $7204
A00-763-0080 » 815-726-3404 Fax

ANALYTICAL REPORT

ERI - NORTHERN CA 10228 Lab Number: 05-A44216
ROB SAUR Sample ID: MW7
601 NORTH MCDOWELL BLVD. Sample Type: Water
PETALUMA, CA 84954 Site ID: 7-0104

Date Collected: 3/24/05
Project: 250613X Time Collected: 13:55
Project Name: EXXONMOBIL 7-0104 Date Received: 3/29/05
Sampler: D. DANIELS/S. SCHURKE Time Received: 7:40

Repert Dil Analysis Analysis

Analyte Regult Units Limit Factor Date Time Analyst Method Batch

*QORGANIC PARRMETERS*

+*Banzene ND ug/l 0.50 1.0 4/ 3/05 23:13 H. Wagner 8021B 6508
+*Ethylbenzene HD ug/l 0.5 1.0 4/ 3/08 23:13 H. Wagner 8021B 6509
*tToluene ND ug/1 0.8 1.0 4/ 3/05 23:13 H, Wagner B5021B £508
+*¥ylenes {Total} ND ug/1 0.5 1.0 4/ 4/08 11:33 H. Wagner 8021B 141
+**TPH (Gascline Range! ND ug/l 50,0 1.0 4/ 3/08 23:13 H. Wagner 8015B £50%
**TPH (Diesel Range) 124, ug/l 50. 1.0 3/30/05 20:08 B. Yanna  8015B/3510 §237
*VOLATILE CRGANICS*
*+Bthyl-t-butylether ND ug/l 0.50 1.0 3/31/05 16:26 A. Steimle BZ60E 7850
**tert-amyl methyl ether ND ug/L 9.50 1.0 3/31/06 16:26 A. Steimle B260B 7850
**Tertiary butyl alcohol 163. ug/1 10.9 1.8 3/31/05 16:26 A. Steimle 8260B 7850
++],2-Dibromcethane ND ug/l 0.50 1.4 3/31/05 16:26 A, Steimle BZ&0B 7450
**],2-Dichlercethanse ND ug/1 .50 1.¢ 3/31/05 16:26 A. Steimle B260B 7850
++Methyl -t-butyl ether z.10 ug/1 g.50 1.0 3/31/05 16:26 A, Steimle B2E0B 7850
Ethanol ND ug/L 50.0 1.0 1/31/05 16:26 A, Steimle 82608 7850
+*Diigopropyl ether ND ug/1l 0,50 1.0 1/31/08 16:24 A. Steimle B260/SADNS-77 78540

Silica Gel Cleanup performed for TPH-DRC analysis.

Sample Extraction Data

we/Vol
Farametar Extracted Extract Vol Date Time Analyst Method
EPH 1000 ml 1,00 ml 3/30/05 J. Davis 1510
Surrpogake ¥ Recavery Target Range
TPH Hi Surr., o-Terphenyl 70. S5. - 133.

Sample report continued .



Test/America

ANALYTICAL TESTING CORFOPATION

24960 Fosree GeecHron Duve ¢ Nasuvicls, Tenvesssg 37204
800-763-0980 » 615-726-3404 Fax

ANALYTICAL REPORT

Laboratory Number: 05-244216
Sample ID: MW7

Page 2
Surrogate ¥ Recovery Target Range
BTEX/GRO Surr., a,a,a-TFT 103 . 69, -~ 132,
VOA Surr 1,2-DCA-d4 83, 73, - 127,
VOA Surr Toluene-d8 93, 7%. - 1l13.
VoA Surr, 4-BFE 9o. 7%, - 12E.
VOA Surr, DEFM 101, 75, - 134.

LARQORATORY COMMENTS:

ND = Not detected at the report limit.

Analyte was detected in the method blank.

Estimated Value below Report Limit.

Estimated Value above the calibration limit of the instrument.

= Recovery outside Laboratory historical or method prescribed limits,
** = NELAC E8735B8 Certified &nalyte

TPH-Diesel result was not congistent with diesel fuel.

B
J
E
#

End of Sample Report.



Test/America

ANALYTICAL TESTING CORPORATION

2960 Fosrse Creicnron Teve + Nasnvieg, Tensesses 37204
BOD-T63-DO60 « 615-T26-3404 Fax

ANALYTICAL REPORT

ERI - MNORTHERN CA 10228 Lab Number: (05-244217
ROB SAUR Sample ID: MWB
601 NORTH MCDOWELL BLVD. Sample Type: Water
PETALUMA, CA 94954 Site ID: 7-0104

Date Collected: 3/24/05
Project: 250613X Time Collected: 12:00
Project Name: EXXONMOBIL 7-0104 Date Received: 3/29/05
Sampler: D. DANIELS/S. SCHURKE Time Received: 7:40

Report bil Analyegis Analysis
Bnalyte Result Unite Limit Factor Date Time  Analyst Methed Batch

*QRGANIC PARAMETERS*

*¢Benzene KD ug/l 9.50 1.9 4/ 3705 23:28 H. Wagner 8021E E509
+*Ethylbenzens ND ug/l 9.5 1.0 4/ 3/05 23:28 H. Wagner B8021B 6509
**Toluene ND ug/l g.5 1.0 4/ 3/05 23:z8 H. HWagner B8021B 5509
r+¥ylenes (Total) ND ug/1 ¢.s 1.0 4/ 4/05 12;03 H. Wagner BO021B 141
**TPH (Gasoline Range) NI ug/1 50.0 1.0 4/ 3/05 23:28 H. Wagner EO015B 6509
++pH (Diesel Range} ND ug/l 50, 1.0 3/30/08 20:25 B, Yanna B015B/3510 62137
*VOLATILE ORGANICS™
**Ethyl-t-butylether ND ug/l 0,50 1.0 3/31/05 3:12 A. Steimle B8264B 6427
**tert-amyl methyl ether ND ug/L 0.50 1.0 3/31/05 3:12 A. Steimle B260B 6427
++Tertiary butyl alocchcl ND ug/l 10.0 1.0 3/31/05 3:12 A. Steimle 8260B 6427
+#%1,2-Dibromoethane KD ug/l 8.50 1.0 3/31/05 ;12 A. Bteimle 8260B 6427
**], 2-Dichlorpethane KD ug/1 ¢.50 1.9 31/31/0% 3:12 A. Steiwmle B260B 6427
kkMethyl-t-butyl ether D ug/1 0.50 1.0 3/31/05 3:12 A, Steimle B260B 5427
Ethanol ND ug/L 50.0 1.0 3/31/0s 3:12 A. Steimle B280B 6427
¥*Diisocpropyl ether ND ug/l 0.50 1.0 3/31/05 3:12 A, Steimle B260/8A05-77 6427

Silica Gel Cleanup performed for TPH-DRO analysis.

Jample Extraction Data

We/vol
Parameter Extracted Extract vel Date Time Analyst Method
EFH 10900 ml 1.00 ml 3/30/05 J. Davie 3510
Surrogate % Recovery Target Range

TPH Ki Surr., o-Terphenyl 71. 55, - 133.

Sample report continued .



Test/America

AMALYTICAL TESTING CORPORATION

24960 Fasver Crewcwron Davk ¢ NasuvioLe, Tensesses 17204
B00-7653-09B0 + §15-726-3404 Fax

ANALYTICAL REPORT

Laboratory Number:
Sample ID: MW8

Page 2

05-244217

Surrogate

BTEX/GRO Surr., a,a,a-TFT
VOA Surr 1,2-DCA-d4

VOA Surr Toluene-ds

VOA Surr, 4-BFB

VOA Suxrr, DBFM

LABORATORY COMMENTS:

+ Mg
]

End of Sample Report.

¥ Recovery

102,
81.
94 .
91.
9§,

ND = Not detected at the report limit.
Analyte was detected in the method blank.
Estimated Value below Report Limit.
Estimated Value above the calibration limit of the instrument.
Recovery outside Laboratory historical or method prescribed limits.
* = NELAC E87358 Certified Analyte

Target Range

73.
79. -
9. -
5. -

132,
- 127.
113.
125,
134.



Test/America

ANALYTICAL TESTING CORPORATION

2860 Fosrgr Cregnron Drive » Nasnvies, Tenvisses 37204
B00-765-09A0 + A15-726-3104 Fax

ANALYTICAL REPORT

ERI - NORTHERN CA 10228 Lalbh Number: 05-A44218
ROB SAUR Sample ID: MWO
6501 NORTH MCDOWELL BLVD. Sample Type: Water
PETALUMA, CA 94954 Site ID: 7-0104

Date Collected: 3/24/05
Project: 250613X Time Collected: 12:40
Project Name: EXXONMOBIL 7-0104 Date Received: 3/29/05
Sampler: D. DANIELS/S. SCHURKE Time Received: 7:40

Reporc Dil Analysis Analysis

Analyte Regult Units Limit Factor Date Time  Analyst Method Bateh

*ORCGANIC PARAMETERS*

**Benzene WD ug/l .50 1.0 4/ 3/05 23:44 H. Wagner B80R21E 650%
**Erhylbenzene WD ug/l 0.5 1,0 4/ 3F0E  23:44 H. Wagner 80218 6509
*iToluene WD ug/l 0.5 1.0 4/ 3/08 23:44 H. Wagner 8021B 509
*sjiylenes (Total) ND ug/1l 0.5 1.0 4/ 4/05 12:33 H. Wagner 8021B 141
**TPH {Gascline Range) ND ug/l 50.0 1.0 4/ 3705 23:44 H. Wagner B8015B 6509
#+TPH {Diesel Range) ND ug/l 50. 1.0 3/30/05 20:41 B. Yanha 8015B/351¢ 6237
*YOLATILE ORGANICS*
**Bthyl-t-butylether HD ug/l 1.50 1.4 1/31/05 3:35 A. Steimle B250B 5427
**tert-amyl methyl ether ND ug/L 0.50 1.0 3/31/05  3:38 A, Steimle B260B 6427
=+Tertiary butyl alcohol HD ug/l 10.0 1.0 3/31/45 3;35 A. Steimle B260B 6427
**] ,2-Dikromoethane ND ug/l 0.50 1.0 3/31/05  3:35 A, Steimle 82640B 6427
+%]1,2-Dichlorcethane ND ug/l 0.50 1.0 3/31/058 3:358 A. Steimle 8260B 6427
++Mathyl -t-butyl ether ND ug/1 0.50 1.0 3/31/05  3:35 A. Steimle 8260B 6427
Ethanol KD ug/L E0.0 1.0 3/31/05 3:38 A. Steimle 8260B 6427
**Diigapropyl ether ND ug/l 0.50 1.0 3/31/05  3:35 A, Steimle 8260/8A05-77 6427

Silieca Gel Cleanup perforwed for TPH-DRO analysis,

Sample Extraction Data

Wt/vel
Parameter Extracted Extract Vol Date Time Analyst Methad
EPH 1000 ml 1.00 ml 3/30/05 J. Davis asin
Surrogate % Recovery Target Range
TPH Hi Burr,, o-Terphenyl 77 55, -+ 133,

Sample report contimued .



Test/America

AMALYTICAL TESTING CORPORATION

ANALYTICAL REPORT

2960 Foyrsk GrecHron Drive » NasHviLkk, Tenvessee 37204
800-763-0080 + 615-726-3401 Fax

Laboratory Number:
Sample ID: MWS®

Page 2

05-244218

Surrogate

BTEX/GRO Surr., a,a,a-TFT
VOR Surr 1,2-DCA-d4

VOA Surr Toluene-ds

VOA Surr, 4-BFB

VOB Surr, DBFM

LABORATORY COMMENTS:

ND = Not detected at the report limit.
Analyte was detected in the method blank.
Estimated Value below Report Limit.
BEstimated Value above the calibration limit of the instrument.
Recovery ocutside Laboratory historical or method prescribed limits.

Ly

o3 B U W
fl

% Recovery

100,
Bl.
94,
91.
98.

* = NELAC E8735B Certified Analyte

End of Sample Report.

Target Range

69, -
73, -
79, -
79, -
75. -

132,
127.
113,
125.
134.



Test/America

AMALYTICAL TESTING CORPORATICN

2960 Fostiy CREIGHTON Diive v Nagnviuig, TENVESSEE 37204
BOD-765-09B0 * B815-726-3404 Fax

ANALYTICAL REPORT

ERI - NORTHERN ChA 10228 Lab MNumber: 05-A44219
ROB S5AUR Sample ID: MW11l
601 NORTE MCDOWELL BLVD. Sample Type: Water
PETALUMA, CA 94954 Site ID: 7-0104

Date Collected: 3/24/05
Project: 250613X Time Collected: 13:15
Project Name: EXXONMOBIL 7-0104 Date Received: 3/29/05
Sampler: D. DANIELS/S. SCHURKE Time Received: 7:40

Repozt Dil analysis Analysis

Analyte Result Unita Limit Factor Date Time  Analyst Method Batch

*ORGANIC PARARMETERS*

**Benzene 64,0 ug/1l 0.50 1.0 4/ 3/05 23:58 H. Wagner B8021B €509
**gthylbenzene 114. ug/1 0.5 1.0 4/ 3/05 23:58 H. Wagner 8021B 6509
**Tolugne 52.1 ug/l 0.5 1.0 4/ 3/05 23:58 H. Wagner B8021B 65059
**Xylenes (Total) 532, ug/l 2.5 0 4/ 4/05 13:46 H, Wagner B02iB 141
++TPH [Badoline Range) 4030 ug/l 50.0 1.0 4/ 3/05 23:58 H, Wagner BO158 6509
*+TPH (Diegel Range!) 643 . ug/l 50, 1.0 3/10/05 20:;57 B. Yanna 8015B/3510 65237
*YOLATILE ORGANICS* )
++*Ethyl-t-butylether ND ug/l 0.s0 1.0 3/31/05 3:52 A. Steimle 8260B £§427
*ktert-amyl methyl ether NI ug/L 0.50 i.0 1/31/05 31:59 A. Bteimle 8260B 6427
*#¥Tertiary butyl alecchel ND ug/1l 14.0 1.0 1/31/05 31:59 A, Steimle 82608 6427
*++],2-Dibromoethane ND ug/l 0.50 1.0 3/31/05 3:59 A. Steimle B260B 6427
**1,z-Dichloraoethane ND ug/1 0.50 1.0 3/31/05 3:59 A. Steimle B260B 6427
#*Methyl -t-butyl ether 8.a0 ug/1 0.50 1.0 3/31/05 3:59 A, Steimle B2&0B 6427
Ethanol NI ug/L 50.0 1.0 3/31/05 3:59 A, Steimle B260B 6427
+*Diimopropyl ether ND ug/l ¢.&80 1.0 3/31/08 3:59 A, Steimle 8260/8A0S-77 6427

gilica Gel Cleanup performed for TPH-DRC analysis.

Sample Extraction Data

Wt /Vol
Parameter Extracted Extract Vol Date Time Analyst Method
EPFH 1000 wi 1.00 mi 3/30/05 J. Davis 3510
Surrogate % Recovery Target Range
TPH Hi Surr., o-Terphenyl 5B. 55, - 133,

Sample report continued .



Test/America

ANALYTICAL TESTING CORPORATION

ANALYTICAL REPORT

2060 Foster CrricHron Deive * NasHviLLe, TENNESSEE 37204
800-763-0880 « 815-726-3404 Fax

Laboratory Number:
Sample ID: MW11l

Page 2

05-A44219

BTEX/QRO Surr,, a,a,a-TFT
VOA, Suxrr 1,2-DCA-44

VOA Surr Toluene-da

VOA Surr, 4-BFE

VoA Surr, DBFM

LABORATORY COMMENTS:

ND = Not detected at the report limit.
Analyte was detected in the method blank.
Estimated Value below Report Limit.
Estimated Value above the calibration limit of the instrument.
Recovery outside Laboratory historical or method prescribed limits,

B
J
E

#

% Recovery

gE.
BO,
94,
89.
29,

**% = NELAC EB7358 Certified Analyte

TPH-Diesel resgult was not consistent with diesel fuel.

End of Sample Report.

Target Range

&g, -
73, -
79, -
9. -
75, -

132.
127.
113.
125,
134.



Test/America

ANALYTICAL TESTING CORPORATION

2960 Fosrer CReGHron Deive + NashviLig, TENNESSER 37204
BOO-TG3-0980 * 615-726-3404 Fax

PROJECT QUALITY CONTROL DATA
Project Number: 250613X

Project Name: EXXONMOBIL 7-0104
Page: 1

Laboratory Receipt Date: 3/29/05

Matrix Spike Recovery
Wote: If Blank is referenced as the sample spiked, insufficient volume was received for the defined znalytical batch for
MS/MSD analyais on an true sawmple watrix. Laboratory reagent water was used for QC purposes.

Analyte unikcs Crig. Val. M8 Val Spike Conc Recovery Target Range Q.C. Batch Spike Sample

**UST ANALYSIS**

TPH {Diesel Range) mg/l < 0.050 G.920 1.00 22 35, - 124, 6237 blank
VOA Surr i,2-DCA-d4 % Rec . Bl 73 - 127 6427
VOA Suxr 1,2-DCA-d4 % Rec g1 73 - 127 7850
VOA Surr 1,2-DChA-d4 % Rec 78 73 - 127 7879
V0A Surr Toluene-d8 % Rec o2 79 - 113 6427
VOA Surr Toluene-de % Rec 91 79 - 113 7850
VOA Surr Toluene-dB % Rec Bg 79 - 113 7878
VOA Surr, 4-BFB % Rec :3:] 79 - 125 6427
VoA Surr, 4-EBFB % Rec B8 79 - 125 TR5Q
VOR Sury, 4-BFB ¥ Rec E4 19 - 128 787%
VOA Surr, DBFM ¥ Rec 100 75 - 134 5427
VOA Surr, LBFM ¥ Rec 100 75 - 134 7850
VOA Surr, DBFM ¥ Rec ) 101 75 - 134 7879

Matrix Spike Duplicate

Analyte units Orig. Val. Duplicate RPD Limit ©.C, Batch

**JST PARAMETERS**

TPH {Diesel Range} ng/l 0,920 0.877 65.01 36. 6237
VOR Surr 1,2-DCA-dd % Rec 78, €427
VCA Surr 1,2-DCA-d4 % Rec a0, 7850
VOA Surr 1,2-DCA-d4 % Rec 7. 7879
VOA Burr Toluene-das % Rec B3, 6427
VOA Surr Toluene-d8 % Rec 91, 7854
VOA Surr Toluene-d8g ¥ Rec =1+ 7879
VOA Burr, 4-BFB % Rec 20. 6427
VOA Surr, 4-EBFB ¥ Rec 88, 7850
VOA Surr, 4-BFB ¥ Rec 85. 7B79
VYOA Surr, DBFM ¥ Rec 95, 6427

Project QC continued .




Test/America

ANALYTICAL TESTING CORPORATION

2060 Fisree Creachron Daive * NASHYILLE, TENNESSEE 37204
BOO-765-0080 + 615-726-3404 Fax

PROJECT QUALITY CONTROL DATA
Project Number:

Project Name:
2

Page:

250613X
EXXONMOBIL

Laboratory Receipt Date: 3

VOA Surr,

VOB Surr,

DBFM
DEFM

*+*UST PARAMETERS**

Benzene
Benzene
Benzene
Benzene
Toluene
Tolusne
Ethylbenzene
Ethylbenzene
Ethylbenzene
Ethylbenzene
Xylenes ({Total}

Xylenes {Total)}

Xylenes

Xrlenes

TFHE
TPH
TFH
TPH

(Total)
(Total}
(Gasoline Range)
(Gasoline Range)
(Gasoline Range)

(Gasoline Range)

BTEX/GRS Surr.,
BTEX/GRO Surr.,
BTEX/GRO Surr.,
ETEX/GRO Surr.,

a,a,a-TFT
a,a,a-TFT
&a,a,a-TFT
a,a,a-TFT

Project QC continued .

Matrix Spike

7-0104

/29/05

Duplicate

Orig., val.

Laboratory Contrcol Data

mg/1
mg/1
mg/1
mg/1
mg/1
mg/1
mg/1l
mg/l
mg/1
mg /1
meg /1
mg/1
ma/ 1
mg/1
ma/1
wa/l
g,/ 1
mg/1
¥ Recovery
% Recovery
% Recovery
% Recovery

¥nown Val.

0.100
0.10Q0
0,100
0.100
0.140
9.100
0.100
9.100
G.100
¢.100
0.200
0.200
0.200
0.200
1.00

1.09

1.00

1.00

Duplicate

Analyzed Val

0.1¢e
0.0914
0,105
¢.0897
0.0991
0.0925
0.112
0.0964
0.108
0.0928
0.213
0.178
0.205%
0.172
1.15
1.13
1.02
1.02

Limit

Q.C. Batch

% Recovery Target Range

108
91
1054
90
28
92
112
g€
148
53
1086
B9
ipz
13
115
113
102
102
L]
102
103
107

72
72
72
7z
72
72
1
71
71
71
7Q
70
70
70
64
64
54
64
69
69
&9
£9

118
l1e
118
118
113
119
119
1i3
119
11%
117
117
117
117
130
130
130
130
132
112
132
132

Q.C, Bacch

141
141
§509
8509
65089
65038
141
141
6509
6508
141
141
6509
6509
141
141
6509
€508
141
141
6509
6509



Test/America

ARALYTICAL TESTING CORPORATION

2960 Fosred Caercuron DRive ¢ NaSHYILLE, TeENNESSEE 37204
BOO-T63-008% + 615-726-3404 Fax

PROJECT QUALITY CONTROL DATA
Project Number: 250613X

Project Name: EXXONMCBIL 7-0104
Page: 3

Laboratory Receipt Date: 3/29/05

**JST PARAMETERS**

TPH (Diesel Range) mg /1 1.00 0.812 Bl 41 - 120 £237
**VOA PARAMETERS**
Ethyl-t-butylether mg /1 0.0500 0.0449 90 67 - 140 6418
Ethyl-t-butylether mg/1 0.0500 Q.0492 98 67 - 144 6427
Ethyl-t-butyvlether ma/1 0.0500 0,04B32 57 87 - 1490 7850
tert-amyl methyl ether mg/L 0.0500 9.04867 23 a8 - 134 €418
tert-amyl methyl ether mg/L 0.0500 ¢.0510 102 €8 - 134 6427
tert-amyl methyl ether mg/T 0.0500 0.0517 103 68 - 134 7850
Tertiary butyl alcohel g/ L 0.500 0.626 128 28 - 182 6427
Tertiary butyl alcohol mg/l 0.500 0.658 132 28 - 182 7450
Tertiary butyl alcohol mg/l 0.500 0.563 113 28 - 182 7879
1, 2-Dibromoethane wy/1 0.0500 0,0481 98 72 - 135 6418
1,2-Dibromoethane mg/1 4.0500 0.050¢ 192 72 - 13& 6427
1,2-Dibromoethans mg/l 8.0500 0.0501 . 160 72 - 135 78580
1,2-Dichlorvethane me/l Q.0500 0.0426 85 73 - 130 6418
1,2-Dichloroethane mg/1 0.05800 0.0436 87 73 - 130 6427
1,2-Dichloroethane mg/1 0.0500 0.0432 BE 73 - 130 7E50
Methyl-t-butyl ether mg/1 0.0500 a4.0478 96 69 - 138 6418
Methyl-t-butyl ether mg/l 0,0500 0.0517 103 §9 - 136 6427
Methyl-t-butyl ether mg/1l 0.05Q0 (¢.0516 103 69 - 134 7850
Methyl-t-butyl ether mg/1l 0.0500 0.0487 a2 69 - 13§ 7879
Ethanol mg/L 5.00 5.58 112 48 - 164 6418
Ethancl mg/L 5.00 £.04 121 48 - 1le4 6427
Ethanol mg/L 5.00 €.39 128 48 - 164 7450
Diiscpropyl ether mg/l ¢.0500 0.0450 ¢8 65 - 140 5418
Diisopropyl ether mg/l 0.0500 00,0508 10z 65 - 140 6427
Diisopropyl ether mg/1 D. 0500 0.0511 102 65 - 140 7850
VOA Surr 1,2-DCA-d4 % Rec 77 73 - 127 6427
VOA Surr 1,2-DCA-d4 ¥ Rec 78 73 - 127 7850
VOA Surr 1,2-DCA-d4 ¥ Reo 79 73 - 127 7879
VOA Surr Toluene-dg ¥ Rec 93 79 - 113 6427
VOA Surr Toluene-ds $ Rec 92 78 « 113 7850
VOA Surr Toluene-ds % Rec 92 79 - 113 7879
VCA Surr, 4-BFB % Rec aB 79 - 125 6427
VOR Surr, 4-BFB % Rec as 79 - 125 785G
Vo2 Surr, 4-BFB ¥ Rec Bg 78 - 125 7878
VOA Surr, DBFM ¥ Rec 100 75 - 134 6427
VDA Surr, DBFM ¥ Rec %9 75 - 134 7850
VOA Surr, DBFM ¥ Rec 100 75 - 134 7879

Project QC continued .



Test/America

ANALYTICAL TESTING CORPORATION

2960 Fosrer CReEmaron Drive ¢ Nasuvicee, TenveSSkE ST204
800-765-0280 v 6156-726-3404 Fax

PROJECT QUALITY CONTROL DATA
Project Number: 250613X

Project Name: EXXONMOBIL 7-0104

Page: 4

Laboratory Receipt Date: 3/29/05

Duplicates
hnalyte units Orig. val

8lank Data
Anhalyte Blank Value

**JST PARRMETERS**

Benzene < 0.00050
Benzene < 0,00050
Benzene < 0.000%0
Benzene < 0.04050
Toluene < 0.0005
Toluene < 0.0005
Ethylbenzene < 0.000%
Ethylbenzene < 0.0005
Ethylbenzene < 0.0005
Ethylbenzene « 0.0005
Xylenea (Total) < 0.0005
Xylenes (Total) < 0.0005
Xylenes (Total) < 0,0005
¥yleneg {Total} < 0.0005
TPH (Gasoline Range) < 0.0500
TPH {Gasoline Rangs) < Q.0500
TPH {Gasoline Range} < Q.0500
TPH (Gazscline Range} < 0.0500
TPH (Diesel Range) < ©.050
BTEX/GRO Surr., a,a,a-TFT 193.
BTEX/GRO Surr., a,a,a-TFT 140B.
BTEX/GRO Surr., a,a,a-TFT 102.
BTEX/GRO Surr., a,a,a-TFT e9.

Projecﬁ QC continued

Duplicate

mg/1
mg/1
ma/1
wg/1
mg/l
mg/1
mg/i
mg/l
g/l
g/l
mg/1
mg/1l
mg/1
mgy/1
mg/1
mg/1
mg/1
mg/1
ng/1l
¥ Recovery
¥ Recovery
% Recovery
% Recovery

Q.C. Batch Date

5509
65085
141
141
6509
6505
€509
6509
141
141
E509
E509
141
141
6509
§508
141
141
6237
£508
€509
141
141

Limit Q.C. Batch

4/ 3/05
4/ 3/08
1/ 4/08
4/ 405
4/ 3708
4/ 3/05
4/ 3/05
4/ 3705
4/ afos
4/ 4/05
4/ 3705
4/ 3/05
4/ a/08
4/ 4/9s5
4/ 3/05
a7 3/05
4/ 4/05
4/ 4/05
3/30/05
4/ 3/05
4/ 3/05
4/ 4/05
4/ 4/05

20:27
20:42
10:33
1G:48
20:27
20:42
20:27
20:42
10:33
10:48
20:27
20:42
10:33
10:48
20:27
20:42
10:33
10:48
15:Q01
20:27
20;42
10:33
10:48

Sample Dup'cd

Enalyzed Time Rnalyzed



Test/America

ANALYTICAL TESTING CORPORATICN

2980 Fosree Ckewcaron Deve * Nashvinie, Tenvesses 37204

PROJECT QUALITY CONTROL DATA

Project Number: 250613X

800-763-0980 * 615-726-3404 Fax

Project Name: EXXONMOBIL 7-0104

Page: 5
Laboratory Receipt Date:

**VOA PARAMETERS**
Ethyl-t-butylether
Echyl-t-butylether
Ethyl-t-butylether
tert-amyl methyl ether
tert-amyl methyl ather
tert-amyl methyl ether
Tertiary butyl alcchol
Tertiary butyl alcchol
Terciary butyl alcchal
1,2-Dikromoethane
1,2 -Dibromcethane
1,2-Dibrompethane
1,2-Dichloroethans
1,2-Dichloreethane
1,2-Dichloroethane
Methyl-t-butyl ether
Methyl-t-butyl ether
Methyl-t-butyl ether
Methyl-t-butyl ether
Ethanol
Ethanol
Ethanol
Diiscpropyl sther
Diigopropyl ether
Diisopropvl ether
VOA Surr 1,2-DCA-d4
VOA Surr 1,2-DCA-d4
VOA Surr 1,z2-DCA-d4
VOA Surr Toluene-dg
VOA Surr Toluene-ds
VOA Surr Toluene-ds
VOA Surr, 4-BFB
VOA Surrx, 4-BFB
VOA Surr, 4-BFE
VOR Surr, DBFM
VOA Surr, DBFM
VOA Surr, DBEM

Project QC continued .

3/29/05
< 0,00027 mg/l
< 0,00027 mg/l
< 0.00027 mg/l
< 0.00030 mg/L
< 0.00030 mg/L
< 0.00030 mg/L
< 0.00428 mg/l
< 0.00428 mg/l
< 0.00428 mg/l
< 0.00023 mg/l
< 0.02023 mg/l
< £0.00023 mg/l
< 0,0003% wmg/l
< 0.0003% mg/l
< ¢.00039% mg/l
< 0.40023 mg/l
< 0.00023 wa/l
< 0.00023 wg/l
« D.00023 mg/l
< 0,0307 mg/L
< 0.0307 mg/L
< 0.0307 mg/L
< 0.00018 mg/l
< 0,00018 my/l
< 0,00018 mg/l
BO. % Rec
BQ. % Reg
B2, ¥ Rec
94 . % Rec
23, ¥ Rec
93, ¥ Rec
20. % Rec
8s. ¥ Rec
92, % Rec
98 . ¥ Rec
95, % Rec
99. % Rec

€418
6427
7850
6418
6427
7850¢
5427
7850
7879
5418
6427
7850
6416
6427
7850
6418
6427
7850
7879
5418
6427
78590
6413
6427
TBHY
6427
7B5Q
7879
5427
850
187%
€427
7850
7879
€427
7450
7879

3/30/05
3/31/05
1/31/05
3/30/05
3/31/08
3/31/05
i/a1/0s
3/31/08
4/ 1/05
3/30/08
x/31/as
3/31/05
3/30/05
3/31/05
3/31/08
3/30/05
3/31/05
3/31/05
4/ 1/05
3/30/05
3/31/05
3/31/08
31/30/05
1/31/05
31/31/05
1/31/08
3/31/08
4/ 1/05
3/31/08
3/31/05
4/ 1795
3/31/08
3/31/08
4/ 1/05
3/31/05
3/31/05
4/ 1/08

13:12
0;:51
13:10
13:12
0:51
13;10
0:51
13:19
0:14
13i:12
0:51
13:19
13:12
0:51
13:10
13:12
Q:51
13710
0:14
13:12
¢:51
13:10
13:12
D:51
13:10
0:51
13:10
0:il4
0:51
13:10
0;14
0:51
13:10
Q:24
0:51
13:10
0:14




Test/America

ANALYTICAL TESTING CORPORATION

2060 Fosrkr Ceeickran Drive ¢ NasHvible, TENNESSER 37204
800-765-0080 » 615-726-3404 Tax

PROJECT QUALITY CONTROL DATA
Project Number: 250613X

Project Name: EXXONMOBIL 7-0104
Page: 6

Laboratory Receipt Date: 3/29/05

# = value cutside Laboratory histerical or method prescribed QC limits.

End of Report for Project 410939



Test/America

e | |||

Client Name : (?21:

Cooler Received/Opened On:03/29/05 Accession

By:Benjamin C.Wright

og-in Personnel Signature
1. Temperature of Cooler when triaged;—@-_i Degrees Celsius
2. Were custody seals on ontside of Cooler?.. . ..cvverirereicrmnnniiirassrsnsnnnna . @..NO....NA
a.  If yes, how many and where: ’ - f%—«r

3. Were custody seals on containers ?....... erbarera e aysr renn e @DYES...NA
4.  Were the seals intact, signed, and dated correctly? . imeiisomniinieiinnnn v NOLLNA
§. Were custody papers inside cooler?.........ccrriieviiiiiinneg S @...ND...NA
6. Were custody papers properly filled out (ink, signed, etc)?....... L NOLLNA

7. Did you sign the custody papers in the appropriate place?....ccccriicnnaresss YES)...NO...NA
o,

8. What kind of packing material used? . Peanuts Vermiculite Other None

9, Coocling process: e—pack Ice {direct contact) Dryice Other None

10. Did all containers arrive in good cendition (unbroken)?...c...cinvinnrirrammn YES @

11. Were all container labels complete (#, date, signed, pres., etc)?...... wesrraais @ NO...NA

12. Did all container labels and tags agree with custody papers?......cccvivaneen (@..NO...NA

13. Were correct containers used for the analysis requested?.............. «.NO...NA
14. a. Were VOA vials received?....... Ceetasseiarn e ...NO...NA

. Was there any observable head space present in any VOA vial?.......... L YES...NA
15. Was sufficient amount of sample sent in each container? ..o ececniniainiens NO..NA
16. Were correct preservatives used?............ «NQ...NA

1f not, record standard ID of preservative used here

r“';\
17. Was residual chiorine present?.......coivve i NO...YES{L.NA

18. Indicate the Airbill Tracking Number (last 4 digits for Fedex only) and Name of Courier below:

8/% &213
Velocity DHL Route Off-street Misc.

19. If a Non-Conformance exists, see attached or comments below:

K M8 HAD 2von's B.ESED

Cooler Receipt Form LF-1 Revised 12/9/04
End of Forin



4 1 09 39 CHAIN OF cuSTODY RECORD Page ____of ___

Te Sumlerl Ca Consultant Name: Ervironmental Resoiutions, Inc. ExxonMobil Engineer Jennifer Sedlachek
e argrites Addrsss: 601 N McDowell Bivd Telephone Number 510-547-8196
{615} 728-0177 City/State/Zip: Petaluma, CA Account#: 10228
Nashville Division Project Manager Rob Saur PO #: 4505800063
2060 Foster Creighton Talephona Number: (707) 766-2019 Facility ID # 7-0104
Nashvilie, TN 37204 ERI Job Number: 250613X Global ID# T0800100555
Mobil Samploc Name: Priny___ D! Goitls | STt Schurfee o~ Site Address 1725 Park Strect
E))'(Ol'l obl Sampler Signature: 7) “5:?,.# [ City, State ZIp Alameda, Califomia ]
Shipping Method: l:lLaanurier [ Hand Detiver 2] Commerdial Express Cother:_
TAT FROVIDE: Special Instructions: Matrix Analyze For:
0 24 hoxr 172 how EDF Report  |Please use silica gel clean up with TPHd analysis o § g 8
Dashowr  [196now 2CA Orys = DMPE ETBE, Thwmg A MTEE 818 218lalglals 812
Tl day n:?ﬂo&,mpﬁ zla|S|8|88|8]|8|%|5E
5 A -] olx|W 'g § o | ud 2 E
Blz | B o o fs W E E s Qm G1s
5| o | 51| gl x|0olE 2
Sample 1D / Description DATE TIME comp | GRAB | PRESERV | NUMBER | = SlElrjml =5 10> =ir~13
aces 3hdfos | M55 x | HoL > | x nlolelo
(5!
MW q&%m M40 x |HoLro| er | X x | x [ x1xjx X
w2 N\ /1l M0 x |woL/o] ez X x| x| x]x|x X
Mw3 [ MRS x lucL/ol ez | X x| x| x| x|x X
Mws (3 M3 x |moLio} 62 X% x| x1x]x!]x X
MWS Y M5 x 'HoL/ol ez |X x| x1x|x|x X
MW8 =3 3D x |HeLiol ez | X x| x| x| x]x X
MW7 I 1355 x |nosol s2 |X x| x x| x]|x X
Mwe & 1200 x |uctio| e |x x| x|x|x|x X
wo (8 \V; (8O x |HoLiO| 62 (X x| x]x|x|x X
MW11 \9}/ (4 3ados [ VIS x |HoL/ol &2 | X x I x!xix]x X
N r—
Relinguished by / m Date 3/“%.( Time /€ Received by: Time g5t~  |Laboratory Comments:
Ternperature Upon Recaipt:
C__D / - Sample Corainers intact?
Relinquished by: Date ¥/¢/ o Time /40% TestAmerica; gﬁf/as’ T'me VOAs Free of Headspace?
/



ATTACHMENT C

SUMMARY OF GROUNDWATER SAMPLING
XTRA OIL COMPANY SERVICE STATION



TABLE 1 - SUMMARY OF GROUNDWATER SAMPLING
XTRA GIL COMPANY BERVICE STATION
1701 PARK STREET, ALAMEDA, CALIFORNLA

ALISTO PRUJECT NO. 10-210

WELL DATE OF CASING DEPTHTO  PRODUCT GROUNDWATER TPH-G _ TPHAD B T E Ed MTBE GTHER NAPTHALENE BENZO- DO AE
) MONITORING? ELEVATION (a} WATER  THICKNESS ELEVATION (h)  (upd) {ugh (ugM g/ {ug (uph fug/h SVOCs tugh PYRENE (ppm)
SAMPLING {Feet) _{Feel) {Feef) {Feef) — {ugh) __fugh

MW-1 11/04784 18.60 B = 1098 50000 6400 3000 4800 1300 5500 — — - — — MCC
Qc4 @ 11o4ed i~ - - — 54000 - 12000 4500 1200 5200 - - - - - mee
MW-4 011185 10.60 6.10 . 13.50 — - - - - - - - . - - -
Miw-1 0224185 10.80 6.57 - 1303 56000 4400 13000 7000 1400 5100 - - - —. - McC
Qc-1 (o) 0224405 - - - - 43000 - 8500 4600 870 a0 - - - — - Mee
MW 05/25/95 10,80 .54 1308 53000 4700 11000 5700 1200 4000 - - — - 43 MCC
Qc-1 (o 052505 — — - - 43000 - 11000 5300 1200 1800 — - - — - McC
MW-1 0B/30/95 12.60 BAS - 1145 14000 3740 5000 1100 3800 103 — - — - 28 Mcc
ac-1 (@ O8/3005 - - - - s7000 — 17000 7000 1500 5200 - - - - - Mcc
MW 1111605 18.60 B.78 — 10.89 100000 5800 22000 17000 2100 2500 - - - . - MCG
Qo (@ 11605 - - - - 94000 - 20000 15000  +BOO 7800 - — . - - McC
MW OM20/98 18.60 8.45 - 13.15 48000 1300 10000 6200 t1ap 1200 - - - - - Mcc
Qe-1 {9 0320098 - — - - 42000 - $800 5800 870 2000 - - — - Mec
M1 D6/15408 19.60 7.44 - 1246 44000 5400 2500 5500 4100 4000 19000 — - - - Mce
Qc1 (@ 08HE - - . —. 48000 — 9300 5600 1000 1800 17000 - - — - Mot
MW DBIZHIE 12.60 7.56 - 12.04 76000 14000 44000 41000 160D 7100 17000 - — - 81 Mec
M1 1219/86 18.60 7.08 - 1252 48000 e 12000 5500 1200 4100 P - - - - MGC
MWL o5/08/87 19.80 7.38 - 1221 20000 7500 14000 42000 1700 7600 14000 ND 280 ND<2 27  MCC/CHR
MW-1 08/11/97 19.60 750 — 12.10 100000 7700 16000 IG00D 2400 11000 ND<2100 - — - 72 Mcc
M-t 121587 14 80 781 . 11.99 45000 3500 11000 5300 1500 5200 13000 - - 6.8 Mot
ac (@ 121587 - — - - 45000 - 11000 5400 1408 5100 14000 - - - - Mce
ALY 0311/9E 1660 535 . 1425 40000 3600 5500 3900 1300 4800 a700 - — - [ MGG
ac-1 (@ 03119 — - - - 43000 - 7200 5000 1400 5300 14006 - - — - Mce
MW-1 D6/23/08 19.60 BB - 1297 44000 3700 5900 5200 1800 €200 a70 - - - 62 McC
qc-1 (¢ 082388 — - - — 47000 - 6000 g4a0 1800 6300 1000 - - - — Meo
MW-1 12101208 18.60 B.43 - 13.12 57000 - 7400 12000 2100 £200 7200 - - - 24 Mcc
ac1 (@ 120188 — e — - 57000 — 850D 11000 1500 7500 3300 - - - - Mce
w1 03/30/89 1850 574 - 13.86 87000 6500 5700 B400 2500 8400 2200 - — 21 Mcc
ac (@ 03/30Ee - - - - 64000 5400 5500 5000 2400 9100 ato0 - - — Mce
M1 0BAE/9 19.60 702 - 12.58 83000 — 3800 8100 2800 11000 ND<1700 - - - 13 Mce
ac-1 o)  DBAEMDS - - - - 64000 3700 2800 2300 11000 ND<1400 - - - - Mo
M1 12751708 19.60 745 - 12.15 62000 5100 2600 8400 2708 11000 ND<100 — - 83 Mce
Qo1 f¢) 123188 - — - - 67000 4800 2000 o700 2800 12000 ND<10D - - - - mMcc
M- 03/31/00 19.60 585 — 13.75 45000 480 3200 5560 Z006 &700 520 - - - 78 Mee
QC fcf  03EYD - — — 55000 3300 3500 BOOG 2300 7300 130 — - - - MG
MIACH 07/14/00 1960 7.00 - 12.60 76000 5700 5600 ys000 2300 8500 ND<200 - - - 32 Mee
ey (¢ OTiaan - — - - 72000 - 4800 14000 2100 2200 ND<200 - - — MCC
MW-1 10/G4/00 10.60 760 — 12.00 65000 2000 3600 11000 2400 5200 ND<100 - - - 14 Mee
@C-1 () 100400 - - - — 4BOOD e 3800 13000 2400 300 ND<%00 — - - - mce
MW 2zim0n 19.80 .01 - 1269 74000 2500 3800 17000 3400 35000 ND<200 — - - 1.3 Mo
Qo {12200 e - - - 89000 — 2700 12000 2400 11000 ND<S50 - . — - Mee
MW-1 2413/01 10,60 8.06 - 1354 55000 2400 2800 7800 2400 2400 ND<200 - - - 0.8 Mce
aca @ @ 04301 - - - - $1000 - 2300 5100 2000 7800 HD<350 - - - — Mce
MW 08127201 18,60 6.54 - 13.08 20000 3600 2860 13000 2300 10000 ND<250 - - - 1.1 MCG
ac-1 (@ 06T — - - - 76000 - 3100 13000 2300 w0000 ND<250 - - - - MGC
M- 00/20/01 18.60 7.08 - 1252 74000 6800 1600 7700 2500 10000  ND<200 - - — 0.8 Mcc
ac1 g onrom1 — - - — 67000 - 1600 7800 2600 10000 ND<200 - - - - McC
MW-1 12021001 1860 571 - 13.89 58000 5500 2100 11000 2400 10000  ND<720 - - 14 MGC
e (9 1272101 - - - 56000 — 2100 Moon 2300 16000 MD<820 - — - Mce
Mw-1 02/04/02 19.60 501 . 14.58 5500 1800 14 100 230 1500 140 - - 41 Mce
a4 @ o240z - - - — 8000 ) 130 a7 1800 ND<500 - - - o Mco
MK 05/07/02 19.60 610 — 13.50 41000 7000 1300 200 1700 §300  ND<1000 - .- - 43 Mce
acd () 05702 — - - — 40000 1300 5200 1700 £400 ND<500 - - - - MCC
MW e/z2/n2 1980 681 - 12.88 - 42000 4800 1100 8300 1900 7800 ND-<500 - - - 49 Mcc
Qo1 (@ pasdee - - - - 40000 - 1000 8100 1500 7500 MD<500 - - - - Mce
VAL 11/08/02 1680 648 - 13,14 38000 G800 770 4600 1600 8600  ND<1000 - - - - MCC
ac4 (110802 - - - - 48000 - 880 4800 1800 5700  ND<1700 - — - - MCC
W1 02/07/03 1860 580 — 12.80 43000 3700 1600 s100 2100 9700 ND<500 - - - 11 MCC
M- 05/02/G3 10,80 580 - 14,00 4B000 4600 1100 5900 1800 7300 ND<1000 - - - . MCC
Qc (9 050203 — — — - - - 4200 5800 1800 7100 HD<500 - — — - Mee
M3 o08/14/03 1a60 .81 - 1278 42000 3800 1000 4700 2000 8100 ND<500 — - - 13 Mee
ac-t (o) 08403 - - - - 43000 — 1000 4800 2000 7800 ND<500 - - - - mce
MW-1 111403 18.50 6.71 - 12288 40000 2000 510 4800 1900 7600 ND<500 - — 08 Mce
MW 0301104 18.60 5,22 — 1438 20000 1000 540 2500 720 2000 ND<50 - - - 0.01 Mcc
MW-1 DE/Z0I04 (e 19.80 .38 - 1322 35000 3000 570 2000 2100 5200 ND<S00 - - — McC
ac- (@ 06004 — - - - — 8800 50 3200 2100 §100 ND<500 - - - - Moo
M- 10/26/04 19.50 6.00 - 1350 35000 4400 510 2800 1600 5700 ND<150 - - - 27 MCC
ac-1 (@ 102604 - - - - - - 450 2700 1800 5500 NO<150 - - - - McC
MW-1 o3/24/05 19.60 6.04 - 1456 29000 3300 1360 #5500 1200 4900 ND<508 - - - 27 MCC
Qc1 (o) 0372406 - — - - 31000 - 830 3800 00p 4500 ND<210 — - - - Mce

10-210 15t 05 GW ! Page 1 of 3



TABLE 1 - SUMMARY OF GROUNCWATER SAMPLING
XTRA OIL COMPANY SERVICE STATION
1704 PARK STREET, ALAMEDA, CALIFORNIA

ALISTO PROJECT NO. 10-210

— - et — — .
WELL DATE OF CASING DEPTHTO  PRODUCT GROUNDWATER TPH-G TPH-D B T E X MTEE OTHER NAPTHALENE BENZO- DO LAB
] WONITORING! ELEVATION [a) WATER THICKNESS  ELEVATICN () (g fun/h {wgh . (ug/h {ugm {ug} {ugih SVOCs (ugm PYRENE (ppm)
SAMPLING e [Feet) (Fos) (Feety (Foet) _{ug/h luam
W2 11/04/54 20.31 9.12 0.16 1134 - - - — - — o — - — — —
Mw-2 01/11/85 20.31 6.75 - 13.56 - - — — - —_ — — - - - -
M2 02124185 20.31 ™m 018 1334 — - - - - - - - — - -
MW-2 05/25/85 20.3% 7.01 n.01 1331 = - — - - - - - - - — -
W2 0B/30/85 20.31 558 0,12 11.82 — - - - - - - - -— - — -
M-z 11716/85 20.31 807 .o 1"z25 - — - - - - — — - — - -
Mw-2 03/20/86 20.31 879 0,01 13.53 - - - - - - — - - - - —
w2 06/13/05 20.31 741 0.01 1291 — - - —- — — v — - — - -
W2 0p/23/88 20,31 7.83 .01 1249 30000 18000 4800 180 4500 4100 2600 - - - 55 MCC
ac1 (@ 08/23/06 — - - - 33000 - 470D 170 1500 3000 2400 - - — Mo
MW-2 1210/86 2631 747 o0t 1295 20000 - 1800 240 1400 5400 . @ 420 ND<i0 - MCC
QC-1 (¢f 121886 - - - - 20000 — 580 210 1300 5100 - — - — - MCC
W2 05/08/07 2031 6.1 0.21 1435 34000 67cD00 4500 260 1500 4300 1600 — — - 3.7 MCC
MW-2 oo 1587 2031 770 003 1263 44000 1200000 3800 250 2400 7400 ND<610 - - - 6.5 MCC
Qc-1 (¢ 0BA1meT? - - - - 47000 1100000 4000 420 2700 8300 020 — - — - MCo
MW-2 121507 2031 7.87 0.03 1246 32000 £a000 4500 130 2200 5400 ND<470 i — — [ MCC
(LT 03/11/88 2031 581 .18 14.84 44000 3800 5200 220 2000 5000 1100 - - - 6.2 Mce
M2 116/23/06 20.31 5.74 0.02 13.58 75000 570000 5500 390 It B300 8400 - - - 5.3 Mce
w2 12/01/88 20 7.30 - 13.01 36000 - 3800 k£ 1500 3900 2000 — - - 1.8 McC
M2 03/30/88 2031 8.51 0.13 13.90 23000 23000 5000 100 E10 570 21000 - — 17 Mec
M2 0B/6/09 2031 B.O4 o.21 12.43 30000 — 5200 57 1100 1800 6000 - — 26 MoC
M2 12131709 2031 820 0.1 1242 43000 340000 7600 i 1400 2500 4300 - - 8.0 Meo
M2 13/3t/00 2031 6.20 ] 14.03 26000 200000 4000 58 1100 1500 13000 - - - B.1 Mcc
M2 0714500 20.31 B.02 — 1220 35000 170000 5000 75 1106 2500 4600 - - — 28 Moc
MWE2 10404700 2031 862 - 1180 22000 57000 4700 o7 1300 1000 1800 - — - 1.8 McC
M2 12/24/00 2031 7.70 - 1261 23000 1800C 7500 63 770 490 8600 - 220 ND<10  D.B MCC
M- /1301 2031 7.05 13,28 25000 21000 6400 79 780 670 8300 - — - 1.1 Mce
M2 osr27/01 2031 7.50 - 12.81 34000 10000 5400 100 520 370 BB0D — — - 0.7 MCC
M-z 09/20/01 2031 810 . 12.21 28000 54000 4600 73 870 san 2000 — — - 0.4 MCC
M2 12/29/04 2031 556 - 13.85 ELLAL 18000 3000 52 1700 870 ND<100 — - - 04 Mmec
M2 G2/04/02 2031 8.75 — 13.56 17000 as000 3600 ND<50 980 500 1200 - - - 13 MCC
MW-2 05/07/02 20 7.20 - LER L 15000 58000 3500 43 520 220 3100 - — - 1.0 MEC
M2 oa/zam2 2031 7.96 — 12.35 15000 50000 2700 a0 450 22 700 - — 4.2 MCG
M2 14/08/02 2031 7.68 —_ 12.82 15000 100000 2100 50 1100 15¢ ND<250 - — - MeG
MW.2 02/07/03 20.31 6.52 — 13.78 11000 — 4400 23 ND=<12 " 1000 e - — 07 Mec
MW-2 05/02/03 2031 a.40 - 1394 16000 To000 1360 » 860 o ND<350 - - - - MCC
MW-2 Q5/14/0 20.31 197 - 1254 13000 4300 1600 21 450 L1 ND<400 - v - 09 McG
MW-2 11114/03 2031 7.85 - 12.48 12000 13000 1700 2 600 100 ND-<B00 - - - 07 Mmcc
MW-2 030104 20.31 B.10 - 1421 17000 43000 3900 100 B70 430 1300 - - - 0.42 [l=v
MW-2 0813004 (&) 20.31 7.81 - 1270 14000 12000 3200 33 . 300 72 1900 - — - 0.42 Mmce
MW-2 10/26/04 20.31 712 - 13,18 14000 7800 3700 47 . 300 100 1700 - - Es - Mee
MW-2 03/24/05 20.31 5.78 - 1453 15000 E7D0D 3000 MD<25 200 1] ND-<808 — - - — Mcc
MW-3 11704/84 20.57 892 . 1185 ND<50 ND<50 NO<0.5  ND<0.5 ND<05  ND<05 - - —- — - MGG
MW-3 01/11/85 2057 567 - 14.80 — - — — - - - — — - - —
MW-3 12/24/95 2057 8.1 - 1448 ND=<50 NS0 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<G.5  ND<05 - - - - — MCC
MW-3 05/25/85 20.57 624 1433 81 ND<50 280 120 2.4 8.5 - - — - — MCC
MWL3 UB/30/95 26.57 527 — 12,30 ND<50 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<G.5 ND<0.8  MD<0.5 - — - - 48 MCC
MW-3 11/16/05 057 8,82 — 1175 ND<50 ND-=5G ND<0.5 ND<.5 ND<0.5  ND<D.S - o — - - MCC
M-S 03/20/86 057 544 - 15.13 NDx50 ND<5% ND<0.5  ND<0.S5 ND<05  ND<0.5 - - - - - McC
MW-3 U6/13/86 2057 6.17 — 14,40 NS0 ND<50 ND<0.5 KD<05 MD<0.5  ND<0.5  ND<5.0 - - - - MCC
MW-3 [0/23/96 2057 6.57 - 14.00 ND<50 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5  ND<0.5 ND<5.0 - — - 4.9 MCC
MR 12/19/86 2057 6.58 — 12.08 NDO<50 - HR<05  WD<05 ND<O.5  ND<lL3 — - - - - MCC
M3 05/09/97 2057 7.00 — 13.57 NE<50 59 MD<05 ND<05 ND<0.5  ND<5  ND<5.0 - P 3.3 MCC
MIAL3 09/11/87 2057 8.02 s 13.65 ND<50 82 ND=E5  ND<0S5  ND<0,5  ND<BS  ND<aO - - - 7 MCC
MW-3 121157 20.57 7.03 — 11.54 ND<50 ND<50 ND<tS5 ND<D5 ND<D.5  ND<0&  ND<5.D - - — 6.5 MCC
Mw-3 03/11/98 20.57 471 — 15.66 ND=<50 NO<50 ND<G.5 18 08 a4 ND<5.0 - - - 6.1 [
MwW.3 068/23/99 20.57 6.33 - 14.24 - ND<50 NO<50 WO<®5  WD<D5S MD<D5  ND<0S  ND<50 - - — 5.7 Mcc
MW-3 12/01/88 2057 6.74 13.83 ND<50 - ND<0.5 ND<DS NO<05  ND<05  ND<S.0 - - — 4 MCG
MW:3 03130139 20.57 5.50 - 14.88 ND<50 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<DS ND<0.5  ND<D.5  ND<5.G — - - 4.6 McC
Mw-3 08/16/28 2057 767 - 1290 ND<58 — ND<0.5 ND<05 ND<0.5 ND<05  ND<50 - - - 2.7 MCC
Mw.3 12131/8% 20.57 8.07 - 12.50 ND<50 ND=<50 NR<DS MD<D5 ND<0.5 NO<0.5  NO<40 - - — 2.0 Mce
MW-3 033100 20.57 5.5% - 1488 NO<50 HD<50 NO<0.5  ND<D.5 HND<0.5  ND<0.5  ND<5§ — - - 2.8 MCC
L Mwa3 oTH4/00 20.57 764 - 1293 &8 ND<50 0.80 17 24 e5 NDHE.0 B - — 24 s
MW-2 10/04/00 20.57 8.34 - 1223 ND<50 HD<50 ND<0.5 ND<D5 ND<D.5  ND<05  ND<50 - - - 20 MCC
MW-3 1212100 29.57 7.00 e 1357 ND<50 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<D.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5  ND<S.0 - - -~ 1.4 Mce
MW-3 Da13/01 20.57 6.38 - 1419 ND<50 ND<50 ND<05 HND<0.5 HND<0.5 ND<D.5  NMD<5.0 - - - 13 McC
W3 08/27/01 20.57 737 - 1320 ND=50 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<05  ND<50 — — 18 mee
MW 08/20/01 20,57 8.25 - 12.32 ND<50 ND<50 ND<0.5  ND<05 ND<0.5 ND<0.5  ND<5.0 - - 21 wmce
M3 12121201 20.57 572 —_ 14.85 ND<50 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<D.5 ND<0.5 NO<0.5  ND<50 — - Es 25 Mee
MW-3 02104402 2057 585 - 1472 ND<50 ND<50 NO<@.§  ND<0,5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5  ND<5.0 - - - 41 MGC
MW-3 0507102 20.5¢ 8.49 - 14.08 ND<50 NDx50 ND<0.5 ND<D.5 ND<0.5 ND<05  ND<0 — - - 40 Mmce
M3 08722002 20.57 7.93 - 1284 ND<50 ND<50 ND<0,5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5  ND<5.8 - - - 45 MCC
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TAELE 1 - SUNMMARY OF GROUNDWATER SAMPLING
XTRA DiL COMPANY SERVICE STATIOMN
1701 PARK STREET, ALAMEDA., CALIFORNIA

ALISTO PROJECT NO. 10-210

WELL DATE OF CASBING PEPTHTO PRODUCT GROUNDWATER TPH-G TPHE B T E E4 MTEBE DIHER NAPTHALENE BENZO- DO LAB
D MONITORING! ELEVATION  (2) WATER THICKNESS ~ ELEVATION  (b) {ug/h (ug/h (/) (ug/ (ug/) {ug/h {ugh) SVOCs (ug) PYRENE  (ppm)
SAMPLING [Feet) (Fost) {Feet) [Feat) ——— [ug) g/

M3 11/08/02 2057 TET - 12.80 ND<50 HND<ED ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<.5 ND<0.5 ND<5.0 — — — - Mcc
MAL3 0207103 2057 505 - 14.82 ND<50 g ND<0.5 ND<0S ND<05 ND<Q.5 KD<5.0 - - - 28 MCC
N3 052103 20.57 575 - 14.82 HND=50 HD<50 ND<0.5 ND<G.5 ND<G.5 ND<0.5 ND<5.0 - — - -~ MCC
MiAL3 0B/ 4/03 2057 7.74 - 12.83 ND<5Q HO<50 16 ND=<g.5 Gaz 3z ND<5.0 - - _ 24 MCC
MALZ 1403 20.57 T.78 - 12.82 ND<50 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<.5  NO<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<35.0 - - — 0.8 MCC
MWA-3 03/01/04 2057 . 57 - 15.40 HND=50 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<G.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 - — - 0.92 MCC
MALS DE730/04 (e} 2057 748 - 13.08 ND=50 MD<50 MD=0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<5.0 — — — 092 MCC
MW-3 10726704 20.57 847 _ 14.190 HND<50 HD=<50 ND<0.5 ND<C.5 ND<0.5 MD<0.5 ND<50 - _ - 30 MCC
M3 03524105 , 2057 470 — 1587 ND=5Q ND<EQ ND<0.5 ND<0.E  ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<ED - —_ — R X MGG
M4 ns/mraT 1062 AN - 12,52 31000 15000 540 1300 1ooa 4500 1800 L] 2.1 ND<2 k8| MCC/CHR
M4 09/41/07 1968 Eal w+n 11.88 40000 6500 2000 3100 1700 7700 3400 - - - B4 MCC
MA 125587 1968 7.87 — 11.82 14000 2100 910 Ban aa0 2700 1700 ad - - 6 MCC
Mg 03/11/98 1869 351 -_ 16.18 2600 780 . 68 84 T2 439 140 —_ - - 55 MCC
M4 06723788 19,68 521 - 14.48 15000 26800 240 630 720 2700 aro - - - 54 MCC
MAL4 12/01/88 1868 s.45 - 33.24 21000 - 580 1000 530 3600 100 —_ - - 4.4 MCC
MWE4 03/30/08 1969 541 e 1428 41000 3600 3100 3400 1700 £700 S700 —_— - — 48 Mo
MW 08/16/88 1068 735 - 42.34 24000 - 45DD 40 1260 2700 o700 - - -_— 34 MCC
MA-4 12/31/08 1869 Eal s 411,88 14000 2000 510 630 600 3100 3500 — - — 101 MCC
MW 13/31/00 1089 522 -— 14.47 14000 1400 470 480 5aq 2200 2000 -_— - —_ 6.8 MCC
MW-4 07/44500 1068 7.3 —_ 1238 . 37000 4300 770 1500 1860 7200 1700 _ — - 33 MCC
MAY 10/04/00 10898 7.1 — 12.58 47000 3200 870 2000 2800 2] ND<1500 - - _ 17 MCC
ML 12/21/00 1868 6.56 - 12.83 13000 1800 370 4150 . 460 2300 1500 - aa ND<10 o6 MCC
Mw-4 G4/t 3/01 1869 £§.02 e 13.67 20000 2800 710 640 B20 2000 2300 . -~ —_ 10 MCC
MW-4 gar27/01 1868 872 —_ 12.97 23000 2400 510 1100 1100 4300 1400 —_ - - 12 MCC
MW-4 ¢9:20/01 18569 7.30 —_ 12.39 36000 4400 480 1300 1700 6700 1000 _ — - 290 MCC
MIAS4 12721/01 1069 455 - 15.14 11000 5600 130 250 485 2400 ND<320 - - —_ 16 MCC
MA-4 2/04/02 1868 582 _ 13.87 50000 12000 3000 8100 1806 7600 MD<500 _ — - 29 McC
Mw-4 5/07/02 1860 6.08 - 116t 17000 3200 270 820 a70 3700 MND<500 e -— —_ 28 MCC
M G8/22/02 19.60 T45 - 1224 26000 3800 720 920 1500 6500 2100 - - — 46 MCC
Min-4 11/08/02 1969 6.74 — 12,95 20000 3600 280 B30 1200 5100 670 - - - _ MCC
MV-4 GXU7/03 1960 4.86 - 14.83 13000 - 520 1300 ND<25 3600 420 — — —_ 241 MCC
Qc- (o o2/07/03 - — e - 13000 R 510 1ze0 . 83 3100 420 — - - —_— MCC
MW.4 05/02/03 i0.88 5.45 —_ 14.24 19000 1800 280 B . &10 3600 470 - - -_— - MCC
Myv-4 08/14/08 18.69 7.20 — 1249 31000 410d 720 &10 1300 G400 118 — — - 12 MCC
MwW-4 14/14/03 49.60 6.82 -— 1277 13000 300 400 32a 1000 4500 HND<1000 - - _ 07 MCC
Qc-1 {g 1111403 - — — — - — 440 e 1100 4500 MD=<1000 — - - - MCG
MW-4 030104 10.60 5.1D — 1459 15¢00 2500 10 210 580 2700 240 — - _ 0.61 MCC
Qac-1 (o) W04 — — - L 150060 _ 110 220 &10 2800 250 - - - - MCC
-4 06/20/04 15 19.69 B.70 - 1299 23000 5800 330 550 1300 5200 ND<BOD e - — 0.61 MCC
M4 10/26/04 10.89 6.05 - 13.64 10000 3800 150 380 850 3300 ND<300 -— - — 20 MCC
Mw-4 03/24/05 19.69 423 —— 1546 €600 1906 62 ) 180 960 ND<120 —-— _ — 2.0 Mcc
ac-2 (o 11/04/84 - — e - ND<5D - ND<Q.5 HD=0.5 ND<B.5 NO-<}.5 — - - - — McC
Qac-2 2124105 - - - — ND<50 - ND<0 .5 ND<0.5 ND<@.5 ND<0.5 - -— - -_— - MCC
Qc-2 M 05/25/85 — — - — ND<50 e ND<0.5 ND<D.5 ND<0§ ND<0.5 - —_ - - - McC
ac-2 DB/30/BS - — — - MD<50 _— ND=0.5 HD<05  ND<(.S ND<0Q.5 - -— -— - -_ mce
ac-2 117116/05 - — — - ND<50 — ND<Q5 ND<D.5 ND<0.8 ND<Q.5 - — — — e Mec
ac-2 03/20/06 — — - — ND<50 - ND<0.5  ND<0.5 HND<CS5 ND<0.5 — — - — Mcc
ac-2 (M 06/13/96 - — — — ND<50 o NO<0.5 ND<0.5 .ND<0.5 MD<Q.5 o - - — — McC

ABBREVIATIONS: ) NOTES:

TPH-G Total p a3 gasalineg using EPA ds 5030/8015 {8) Top of casing surveyed ralative to mean soa tovel.

TFH.D Totat petroleum hydrocarhons as diesel using EPA Methods 3510/8015

B Banzene using EPA Methods $030/8020 ] G v ale P d in feet above mean s83a kvel, and

T Toluene using EPA Methods 5030/8020 adjusted assuming a specific gravity of 0.75 for free praducl.

E Ethylbenzens using EPA Methods 5030/8020

X Total xylenes using EFA Methods §030/6020 ] Bilind dupficate.

MTBE Methy! tert butyl ethet using EPA Methods 5036/8020

SVOCs 5 latile organic compounds using EPA Method 8270 {®) Other 8Y0OCs delacted al concemrations of 200 ugl

Da Dissolved oxygen . 2-meihy Bnd 14 ugh

ugi Micrograms per lite:

M Parts per mition (3] Weils manfiored 6/15/G64.

- Mot anatyzed/applicable/measurable

ND Not detectad above rep ien limit U} Travel blank.

MCC McCamphsh Anatytical, Ine.

CHR Chromalab, inc.
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: | “? 6'&, / } ' SHIPPER NG
l TH;S SHIF'Pll'hIG OHDEH 1t e gy W .ok e Porcl, urln %\

CARRIER NO.
tantis in sffect on the date of the issus of this Shipping Order

22 ﬁ‘-—ﬁj“

= 2 DATE

E ) (SCAC)
o : FROM
"'S'G"'EE ROMIC ENV. TECH. CORP SHIFFER  EoN MOBIL CORPORATION
STREET 208[ BAY ROAD STREET C!“Q ETRI

EAST PALU ALTO, CA 94303 801 N MCODOWELL BLVD
l‘nHATIm STATE ZIP ORIGIN PETALUMA, CA S4958TATE ZIP
U.5. DOT Hazmal Reg. No. | VEHICLE NUMBER

10UTE:

CAD 48141085

Description of articles, special marks, and exceptions

GROUNDWATER MDNTTDRNG WELL PURGE WATER
PROFILE #: 301560

HANDLING CODE- () \ |

RECEIVED BY e f_ﬁ_,---j*‘“" v
PLACARDS TENDERED: YES___ NO) iy bl 3 1 i, A e
PON e ot & - e
B 1 W T
STORE NAME/ #. 7~/ N &

STORE ADDRESS: [ 7 RS Far/t S+
Alomeda (A

{EMIT C.OD. TO: C.0.D. Fee:
rrnEas; COD AMT: $ prepaD [
: STATE ZIP COLLECT D $
it tha shipment moves betwaen two ports by a camier by waler, the law Subject o Section 7 of conditions of applicable bill of lading, If this | TOTAL
that the bill of lading shall stata whether it Is “carer’s or shipper's | shipment s to be deliversd o the consignee without recoursa on the - §
cansgrar, the cossgnor shall sign the lallowing statomart: CHARGES:

- whera the rate s dépondent on value, shippers are required to state | The camier shall not make delivery of this shipment without paymentaf | FREIGHT CHARGES
spocifically i writing the agreed or declared value of the property. fraight and ail other lawiil charges. Wmld Fm e
Tha agraed or declared valus of the property ls heraby spedhcally stated by Boe ol At l:l i ga

shippar to be not exceading ST is chacid -l

mhMMHMHMMHMdMBHﬂmMWMMhlmmmmmﬁumdmﬂmdmdwmp
and desined a8 ndicated above M-ﬂmtnmmbﬁqmmmmmmnhgawmnmmhwdhm
THUMBHMMHWHWMMHW mman‘whmwwﬂﬂmwmwmwﬂetmmmmammnhmw th:-niprnr
Horany wﬂuwmummumwummm nny time irteradted i all o -UTIH'.I that svery sarvice o be performiad hereandsr #hal be subject to o8 e
lnw, whethar pristed o wiilien, harmén confalned (o specified In MBI&M‘IM&]M“ agreod b by e shippar and sccapied for himesll ard hls assigne.

hwwwmm:hmmdmmumpmmﬂydaﬂﬂﬂad desaribad, markad, and labeled, and
In condition for tran on according to the applicable regulations of the Deparimant of Transporiation PER:

EPEH; EXXON MOBIL REFINING & SUPPLIRS CARRIER: ENVIRONMENT AL RESCLIMIONS

K [ fé‘r £s7 ,:;:,»/ E X Yen /‘sz / e g~ '}L‘f&- ;Sl:h 7, I’k‘ﬁ'
Im T we__H103
G RESP e MONITORED AT ALL TIMES THE HAZARDOUS MATERIAL IS IN TRANSPORTATION

HE NUMBER: .[ "ﬂk} TH6-4248 INCLUDING STORAGE INCIDENTAL TO TRANSPORTATION. (172.804)
h  Hazwrdous Maisitel aa dafines it The Deparmant of Tianspustion ..Agen[mﬂdelanhandmmnmsmlnqﬂuﬁi
o m !WM o mmﬂﬁ um"ﬁ:rm ol '.':i'ﬂ"‘.:a‘i”m 2 . ard must sign the Origine! BHI of Lading.
gt gaening e Nanepmemlen ol suct mutmies "mlﬁ'.’." b 11-BLGC-04 (Fiev. 10/02) 53

A e e



